DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		F	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 JS / F 568 SS=D	Recertification Survey #100317, #100388, a #100464 conducted I January 6, 2022. Facility Reported Inci #100388-I were subs Complaint #100464-C See the Code of Fede Part 483, Subpart B-C Accounting and Reco CFR(s): 483.10(f)(10) §483.10(f)(10)(iii) Acc (A) The facility must e system that assures a separate accounting, accepted accounting personal funds entrus resident's behalf. (B) The system must	7/2022 Accies resulted from the y, Facility Reported Incidents nd #100502, and Complaint December 13, 2021 to dents #100317-I and tantiated. C was substantiated. C was	F	000	PLAN OF CORRECTION Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville denies it is any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, plan of correction does not constitute an adm agreement by the provider to the accuracy of alleged or conclusions set forth in the statem deficiencies. The plan of corrections is prepa and/or executed solely because it is required provisions of federal and state law. Completie are provided for procedural processing purper correlation with the most recently completed accomplished corrective action and do not con- chronologically to the date the facility maintain in compliance with the requirements of parties or that corrective action was necessary.	, this ission or the facts ent of red by the ion dates oses and or orrespond ains it is cipation, and re of nting 3 and all with a roblem was f ly ent	1/17/2022
		ent through quarterly			representatives. The Administrator and/or de will audit quarterly statements over the next quarters and then PRN to ensure continued compliance.	signee	
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev interviews, and policy provide residents with statements for 3 of 13	is not met as evidenced iew, staff and resident reviews the facility failed to n quarterly financial B resident's reviewed			As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville ongoing commitment to quality assurance, th Administrator and/or designee will report ide concerns through the community's QA Proce	ne entified ess.	
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Brady Allen

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

2/11/2022

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING _			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			SI	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225				
	SI IMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	[(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 568	Continued From page	91	F 5	68			
		nd #43) who had facility facility reported a census of					
	Findings include:						
	dated 9/28/21, listed F	a Set (MDS) assessment Resident #9's BIMS (Brief Status Score) as 14 out of ognition.					
	During an interview of Resident #9 stated sh financial statement.	n 12/16/21 at 1:46 p.m., ne has not received a					
		nent dated 10/1/21, listed score as 13 out of 15, npairment.					
	-	n 12/21/21 at 1:40 p.m., ne did not remember ever pank statement.					
		nent tool, dated 11/2/21, BIMS score as 14 out of 15, ition.					
	-	n 12/21/21 at 1:55 p.m., d he did not ever receive					
	During an interview w Consultant, on 12/16/	rith Staff A, Nurse 21 at 9:35 a.m., revealed					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 128

<u>CENTER</u>	<u>S FOR MEDICARE & I</u>	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	0.0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC	909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 568	Continued From page	2	F 5	68		
	quarterly financial sta	lanager did not send out tements to residents or tive on a quarterly basis.				
	with Business Office document titled Trust	n 12/16/21 at 12:00 p.m., Manager revealed facility Statement, dated 3/31/20 quarterly Resident Trust sidents and Resident				
	Business Office Mana from her position yes not properly educated The Business Office unaware she needed such as provide quar have money available	n 12/21/21 at 2:00 p.m., the ager revealed she resigned terday and stated she was d on how to perform the job. Manager stated she was to perform certain duties terly financial statements or e for residents on the ipate in the Resident Trust		In continuing compliance with F585 Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville co deficiency by Regional VP of Operati Administrator speaking with resident resident's privacy concerns on 1/12/2 #30 expressed on 1/12/2022 that he n privacy concerns with his current roo	prected the ions and #30 regarding 022. Resident o longer had any	1/12/2022
F 585 SS=D	Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-(§483.10(j) Grievance		F 5	 #19, and did want to pursue alternative #19, and did want to pursue alternative #30 and like residents are provided waresolution to grievances. The facility was provided education on 1/12/2022 Grievance Process by the Regional V 	that resident ith prompt Administrator on Accura	
	grievances to the fact that hears grievances reprisal and without for reprisal. Such grievan respect to care and to furnished as well as to furnished, the behavi	ility or other agency or entity s without discrimination or ear of discrimination or nces include those with reatment which has been hat which has not been or of staff and of other		To correct the deficiency and to ensur does not recur, all staff were educated Administrator on 1/11/2022 or prior t their next shift on the facility's grieva Administrator and/or designee will au 3x/weekly x 4 week, then 2x weekly i PRN to ensure continued compliance	l by the o the start of nce process. The adit grievances x 2 weeks, then	
	residents, and other of facility stay.	concerns regarding their LTC		As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleas ongoing commitment to quality assur Administrator and/or designee will re concerns through the community's Q	ance, the port identified	

Event ID: EHF911

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 585 Continued From page 3 F 585 §483.10(j)(2) The resident has the right to and the facility must make prompt efforts by the facility to resolve grievances the resident may have, in accordance with this paragraph. §483.10(j)(3) The facility must make information on how to file a grievance or complaint available to the resident. §483.10(j)(4) The facility must establish a grievance policy to ensure the prompt resolution of all grievances regarding the residents' rights contained in this paragraph. Upon request, the provider must give a copy of the grievance policy to the resident. The grievance policy must include: (i) Notifying resident individually or through postings in prominent locations throughout the facility of the right to file grievances orally (meaning spoken) or in writing; the right to file grievances anonymously; the contact information of the grievance official with whom a grievance can be filed, that is, his or her name, business address (mailing and email) and business phone number; a reasonable expected time frame for completing the review of the grievance; the right to obtain a written decision regarding his or her grievance; and the contact information of independent entities with whom grievances may be filed, that is, the pertinent State agency, Quality Improvement Organization, State Survey Agency and State Long-Term Care Ombudsman program or protection and advocacy system; (ii) Identifying a Grievance Official who is responsible for overseeing the grievance process. receiving and tracking grievances through to their conclusions; leading any necessary investigations by the facility; maintaining the confidentiality of all

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				1 APPROVE 0. 0938-039	
TATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
		165324	B. WING		01/	01/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S ⁻	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE	90	9 NORTH STATE STREET			
ACCURA	NEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC	Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 585	example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance dec coordinating with sta necessary in light of (iii) As necessary, ta prevent further poten right while the allege investigated; (iv) Consistent with § reporting all alleged abuse, including inju and/or misappropriat anyone furnishing se provider, to the admi as required by State (v) Ensuring that all v include the date the summary statement the steps taken to im summary of the perti- regarding the residen as to whether the gri- confirmed, any corre- taken by the facility a and the date the writt (vi) Taking appropria accordance with Stat- of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or loca confirms a violation f rights within its area (vii) Maintaining evid result of all grievance	ed with grievances, for y of the resident for those d anonymously, issuing cisions to the resident; and te and federal agencies as specific allegations; king immediate action to ntial violations of any resident ed violation is being §483.12(c)(1), immediately violations involving neglect, ries of unknown source, tion of resident property, by ervices on behalf of the nistrator of the provider; and	F 585				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022 FORM APPROVED

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
l		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA H	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE. LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET		
		- , -		P	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	by: Based on observation failed to take prompt for 1 of 17 residents voice grievances (Re- reported a census of 4 Findings include: 1. A Minimum Data S documented Residen Multiple Sclerosis (MS presence of external 1 Interview for Mental S score of 15 out of 15 Resident #30 required for bed mobility, trans- required extensive as the unit. A Care Plan for Resid services continue and intervention document bilateral lower extremit 2. The MDS assessmed documented Residen 15, indicating severely Resident#19's diagno non-Alzheimer's dem- blind. Resident #19 w for bed mobility, trans- On 12/13/21 on 3:17 I told a former employer roommate to be move	T is not met as evidenced Ins and interviews, the facility efforts to resolve grievances reviewed for the right to sident #30). The facility 43 residents. et (MDS) dated 11/9/21, t #30's diagnoses included S), depression, and hearing aide. The Brief Status (BIMS) documented a indicating intact cognition. d extensive assist of 2 staff afer and toilet use. He isist of 1 for locomotion on lent #19 documented PT d dated 6/3/21. An ted that Resident #19 has a ty AFO (leg brace). ment dated 10/19/21, t #19 had BIMS as 05 out of y impaired cognition. Isis include a entia, Alzheimer's, legally as dependent on one staff afers and toilet use. PM, Resident #30 stated he	F	585			

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &		000			10.0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		165324	B. WING _		0	1/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE		
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 585	Continued From page	e 6	F 5	85			
	Resident #19 had trie Resident #30. Resid #19 wanders all night bed. Resident #30 st Home Administrator (I across the hall. Resid Resident #19 had put Resident #30 had to because Resident #1 around in his w/c. Re told administration ar looking in the room fo #30 was tired of baby On 12/16/21 at 11:26 request that he had f gentleman over there Resident #30). The N roommate was blind Resident #19 bu good idea as Reside stated they just discu- to a different room ar going to do. They dis Assurance (QA) meet that's when the resid NHA. The NHA state #30 has a history of a changing his mind. H	ent #30 stated that Resident to long around Resident #30's ated he asked the Nursing NHA), if he could move dent #30 stated that lled on his wheelchair and holler out to get help 19 had drug Resident #30 esient #30 reported that he hod staff that they better be for Resident #19 as Resident ysitting him. AM, the NHA stated the only or a room change was that e with the goatee (pointed at IHA stated Resident #30's and they discussed moving it PT did not feel that it was a nt #19 was blind. The NHA ussed moving Resident #30 nd that is what they were ccussed it in a daily Quality eting on Monday because ent said something to the d that he was told Resident making these requests and He stated the Staff J, Nursing (ADON) would be resident's history. The NHA cumentation of discussions					
	knew that Resident #	Staff J, ADON, stated she 30 used to live with another have the light off and liked					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		165324	B. WING		0	1/06/2022
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
CCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
				-	CORRECTION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 585	Continued From page	e 7	F 5	85		
		ange. The ADON stated that				
	•	ith another resident who				
		Resident #19 was moved in				
	with Resident #30. T					
		t like it because Resident				
		sident' #30's stuff like on his				
		or Resident #19 would get				
		ent #30 wanted Resident				
		DON stated they decided				
		Resident #19. She stated				
		ded that we can't move ly about a month ago. ADON				
	stated she did not rei					
		place. The ADON knew				
	-	is on hourly checks for a				
		d gotten out of bed and hit				
		ight, so they put him on				
		DON stated no interventions				
	that she knows of we	re put into place to help				
	•	from going over to Resident				
	#30's side of the roor	n. The ADON stated that				
	• •	otten better. She stated that				
	0	cent that Resident #30 had				
		he stated that Resident #19				
	did put Resident #30					
		ks prior. The ADON stated is not usually in his room				
		ADOON remembered				
		t #19 went over to Resident				
	•	get into it. She stated that				
		where he is and that he was				
		ted that Resident #19 was				
	not walking as well a	s he was. ADON stated she				
	has no documentatio	n of discussions with QA,				
		regarding Resident #30's				
	concerns or requests					
F 623 SS=D	Notice Requirements CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)	Before Transfer/Discharge	F 62	23		

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a correpresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the reside accordance with para and (iii) Include in the noti paragraph (c)(5) of the §483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, discharge required un made by the facility a resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be ma before transfer or disc (A) The safety of indiv be endangered under this section; (B) The health of indiv be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's hea allow a more immedia under paragraph (c)(7 (D) An immediate tran required by the reside	before transfer. fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's he transfer or discharge and hove in writing and in a er they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State budsman. Ins for the transfer or dent's medical record in agraph (c)(2) of this section; the the items described in his section. of the notice. d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or nder this section must be at least 30 days before the d or discharged. ade as soon as practicable charge when- viduals in the facility would r paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of viduals in the facility would er paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of alth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section;	F	623	In continuing compliance with F623, notice requirements before transfer/discharge, Accu Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the def by notifying the Ombudsman of resident #21 #30, and all like residents, discharges from O and November 2021 on 1/11/2022. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the p does not recur, the Administrator was educat 1/11/2022 by the Regional VP of Operations process for monthly notification to the Ombu of resident discharges. The Administrator an designee will audit notification to the Ombu a monthly basis x 3 months and then PRN to continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantvill- ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the and/or designee will report identified concer through the community's QA Process.	ira iciency I, #26, Dctober roblem ted on s on udsman d/or dsman on o ensure e's ne DON	1/11/2022

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 128

ID PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	Ε			
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLE	ASANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 623	Continued From pag	ge 9	F 62	23				
	(E) A resident has n days.	ot resided in the facility for 30						
	must include the foll (i) The reason for tr (ii) The effective dat (iii) The location to v transferred or discha (iv) A statement of th including the name, and telephone numbre receives such reque to obtain an appeal completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, addret telephone number of Long-Term Care On (vi) For nursing facil and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities C of the Developmental and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C (vii) For nursing facil disorder or related of	ansfer or discharge; e of transfer or discharge; which the resident is arged; he resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), ber of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State nbudsman; lity residents with intellectual disabilities or related ing and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with bilities established under Part ntal Disabilities Assistance t of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, c. 15001 et seq.); and lity residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 128

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	ED: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE. LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET		
				PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Continued From page	∋ 10	F 62	23		
	effecting the transfer must update the recip	ne notice changes prior to or discharge, the facility pients of the notice as soon the updated information				
	In the case of facility of the administrator of th written notification pri to the State Survey A State Long-Term Car the facility, and the re well as the plan for th relocation of the resid 483.70(I). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec interviews the facility State Long Term Car admissions, discharge October 2021 and No residents reviewed (R	failed to notify the Office of				
	1. The document title #21 included 10/8/21 and on 10/11/21 trans	d Census List for Resident transferred out to hospital sferred in from the hospital. ged and readmission on				
	Staff A Nurse Consulta	n 12/16/21 at 11:46 AM with ant explained the facility did en notification in October or				

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		165324	B. WING		01	/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 623	Continued From page	911	F 6	23		
	12:23 PM Staff A ack have an Ombudsmar follow the regulations 2. An MDS dated 10/6 #26 was discharged f visit. A MDS dated 10/12/2	interview on 12/16/21 at nowledged the facility did not notification policy, they just 5. 6/21, documented Resident to a hospital for an acute 21, showed Resident #26 after an acute hospital stay.				
	3. A MDS dated 10/3	1/21, documented Resident to a hospital for an acute				
F 637 SS=D	reentered the facility a On 12/16/21 at 12:33 Consultant, gave a co ombudsman lists for this year. She stated now they should be co Administrator had did	opy of the newly done October and November of they had not been done but current. She stated the I the new ones on that day. ssment After Signifcant Chg	F 6	 In continuing compliance with F 637 Cc Assessment After Significant Change, A Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the by having the MDS Coordinator comple significant change status assessment on The facility audited resident #39 and all to ensure a significant change was comp necessary by 1/17/2022. To correct the deficiency and to ensure to does not recur, the MDS Coordinator was on 1/12/2022 by the Clinical Nurse Spece 	te deficiency te a resident #39. like residents leted as he problem as educated	1/17/2022
	determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major declin resident's status that itself without further in implementing standar	hin 14 days after the facility d have determined, that hificant change in the mental condition. (For on, a "significant change" he or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by rd disease-related clinical s an impact on more than		 following RAI guidelines regarding sign change MDS's. The DON and/or design 24-hour summaries daily for significant cl Monday through Friday x 4 weeks, then ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasan ongoing commitment to quality assurand Director of Nursing and/or designee will identified concerns through the commun Process. 	ificant ee will audit change in ange MDS PRN to tville's ce, the report	

Event ID: EHF911

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 128

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	DDE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETIO HE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 637	requires interdisciplin care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to comp assessment after a s residents sampled (F assessments. The fa residents. Findings include: A Minimum Data Set 10/31/21, documente to the hospital. A MDS dated 11/4/21 reentered the facility The facility complete Resident #39 with se and another MDS wit 11/10/21. In compari assessments, the Re completed on 11/10/2 transfer, walk in room eating and toilet use. On 12/14/21 at 3:21 Consultant provided Staff E's, Contracted reported Staff E had completing the reside	ent's health status, and harry review or revision of the T is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews the blete a comprehensive ignificant change for 1 of 14 Resident #39) for cility reported a census of 43 (MDS) assessment dated ad Resident #39 discharged I showed Resident #39 after an acute hospital stay. d the MDS assessment for action G filled out on 9/3/21 th Section G filled out on ng Section G of the 2 MDS esident declined in the MDS 21 in areas of; bed mobility, n, locomotion on and off unit, PM,Staff D, Nurse the contact information for MDS Coordinator. Staff D	F 63	57			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			g	009 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	IEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	F	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 637	Continued From page meantime.	913	F 637			
	MDS Coordinator, sta at the facility for about worked on-site and re- to the Electronic Heal discharges, admission E stated she opened Resident #39 today. had come off of skille E stated she was wai Change MDS to see i bounce back as you h not bounce back. Sta to do a significant cha returns to the facility i Staff E stated she sor she can. She stated she facilities.	have 14 days and she did aff E stated she did not have ange on someone who f they are in skilled care. metimes does Care Plans if she worked with a lot of their				
	could wait to do a sign resident discharges fr return from the hospit #39 had returned to b Resident #39 did not. On 12/16/21 at 8:49 A Consultant, stated Re a significant change of	vide to support that she nificant change after a rom rehabilitation instead of al. Staff E thought Resident baseline but now realizes AM, Staff A, Nurse esident #39 should have had lone after she returned from changes in Resident #39's				
	Consultants stated th	/I Staff A and Staff D, Nurse e facility did not have Care . They stated they follow				

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 1/17/2022 In continuing compliance with F 644 Coordination of F 637 PASRR and assessments, Accura Healthcare of F 637 Continued From page 14 Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by auditing CMS standards. resident #11, #45, and all like residents PASRR's by F 644 Coordination of PASARR and Assessments F 644 Clinical Nurse Specialist and resubmitting new Level SS=D CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1)(2) 1 PASRR's on those needed by 1/17/2022. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem §483.20(e) Coordination. does not recur the MDS coordinator was educated on A facility must coordinate assessments with the 01/12/2022 on the process of submitting medication pre-admission screening and resident review and diagnosis changes and additions to the PASRR (PASARR) program under Medicaid in subpart C system by Clinical Nurse Specialist. The DON and/or of this part to the maximum extent practicable to designee will audit new orders Monday-Friday x 4 avoid duplicative testing and effort. Coordination weeks, then 2x weekly x 2 weeks, then PRN for includes: significant changes to level 1 PASRR's to ensure continued compliance. §483.20(e)(1)Incorporating the recommendations from the PASARR level II determination and the As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the PASARR evaluation report into a resident's Director of Nursing and/or designee will report assessment, care planning, and transitions of identified concerns through the community's QA care. Process §483.20(e)(2) Referring all level II residents and all residents with newly evident or possible serious mental disorder, intellectual disability, or a related condition for level II resident review upon a significant change in status assessment. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on clinical record review and staff interview, the facility failed to refer all level II residents and all residents with newly evident or possible serious mental disorder, intellectual disability, or a related condition for level II resident review upon a significant change in status assessment to the state designated authority promptly for 2 of 2 sampled (Residents #11 and #45) sampled for PASRR. The facility reported a census of 43 residents. Findings included:

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF P	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 165324 SANTVILLE, LLC	, ,	IG STF 90 9	CONSTRUCTION REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH STATE STREET EASANTVILLE, IA 50225	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE COMP	D: 02/02/2022 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED 06/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	 The Minimum Data dated 9/28/21 indicate diagnosis of Major De psychotic disorder/de sclerosis, and non-Ala resident had a Brief Ir (BIMS) score of 11, in impairment. Resident with bed mobility, trar and set up assistance Resident #11 receive medication seven day lookback period. Record review reveal and Resident Review revealed a negative le indicated the individua mental illness. Clinical record review diagnosis, undated, re delusional disorders of diagnosis of MDD date Clinical record review hospitalized from 5/19 anti-depressant increa PASRR not resubmitt Clinical record titled O revealed the resident psychosocial well-bein medications related to disorder. The staff dir 	Set (MDS) assessment ed Resident #11 had a epressive Disorder (MDD), elusional disorder, multiple zheimer's dementia. The interview of Mental Status adicating moderate cognitive it #11 is two person assist insfers, toileting assistance e of one with eating. id anti-depressant /s per week during the ed Preadmission Screening (PASRR), dated 9/25/2014, evel one outcome and al does not have a major of resident #11 list of evealed diagnosis of dated 11/17/14 and ted 9/2/16. indicated Resident #11 was 9/21 to 6/18/21 and ased on 4/16/21. The ted for further screening. Care Plan, initiated 10/11/21 at risk for alteration in ng and took anti-depressant o MDD and delusional rectives included to ns as ordered, and monitor	F6	44			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET 2 LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIC
F 644	Continued From page	e 16	F 644		
	During an interview of with Assistant Director revealed it is the resp Nursing (DON) to res received a new ment	on 12/21/21 at 11:12 a.m.,			
		n 12/22/21 at 2:06 p.m., with tant, revealed the facility ity PASRR's.			
	Staff B, Nurse Consulexperience at the fact DON. Staff B stated v review facility PASRF accurate. Staff B state screening with new a discharge, and new m B stated she did not h how to complete the reported all facility re PASRR and she com verifying all residents audit for accuracy of the expectation of the changes to resident of with an updated PAS not resubmit Resider hospitalized from 5/1 2. The MDS dated 9/ not identified residents state level II PASRR mental illness and/or	nental health diagnosis. Staff have a firm understanding on process of PASRR. Staff B sidents should have a hpleted an audit on 12/2020 had a PASRR but did not PASRR's. Staff B stated it is e facility that all major care or diagnosis reflected RR. Staff B stated she did ht #11's PASRR when			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &						<u>IO. 0938-039</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		NSTRUCTION	· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		165324	B. WING _			01/06/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLE	ASANTVILLE, LLC			IORTH STATE STREET ASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 644	Continued From pag	ge 17	F6	644				
	-day look back period documented diagnos non-Alzheimer's Der depression, psychot disorder and she red antidepressant 7 our period.	ses that included: mentia, anxiety disorder, ic disorder, and mood ceived antipsychotic, and t of 7 days of the look back						
	Resident #45's Care Plan dated 1/27/20 included a focus area for traumatic life event with actual or potential for Post Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) and directed staff to attempt non- pharmacological interventions with 1:1 visits , spontaneous activities , quite room and to observe the effectiveness, and referral to tele health services. Care Plan also included focus area dated 12/9/16 for a behavior problem such as combativeness, outbursts, calling staff foul words, cursing/yelling, resisting cares/meds/ADLs/eating, makes threats, will throw her belongings, hit others with her belongings, will throw away her belongings, and included diagnosis of anxiety, delusional disorder, dementia, depression, insomnia, mood disorder. The Care Plan included interventions to administer medications as ordered. Assess/document for side effects and effectiveness. Resident takes sertraline (antidepressant), trazadone (antidepressant), Seroquel (antipsychotic).							
		luded a diagnosis of a with behavior disturbances						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Continued From page	∋ 18	F	644			
	diagnosis of metal illr	ness as defined by PASRR					
		ssive disorder recurrent,					
	anxiety disorder and u disability. Another eva	aluation is not required if you					
	-	another nursing facility					
	-	ange significantly. PASRR					
		decision: Nursing facility to assist with psychiatric					
		edical conditions, medication					
		sistance with self care.					
	disorder recurrent and	disorder, major depressive					
	retardation.						
		Summary Report dated t #45 included the following:					
	-	2 tablets by mouth daily essive disorder with a start					
		1 tablet by mouth daily					
	related to mood affec dementia with behavi	tive disorder, unspecified					
		with a start date of 1/11/20.					
		1 tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified					
	dementia with behavi	•					
	delusional disorders w	vith a start date of 1/11/20.					
		1 tablet by mouth daily					
		tive disorder, unspecified					
	dementia with behavi delusional disorders v	or disturbance and with a start date of 1/12/20.					
	-	by mouth daily related to					
		order, anxiety disorder, order with a start date of					

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 128

CENTER	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & N DF DEFICIENCIES		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	0	RINTED: 02/02/2022 FORM APPROVED MB NO: 0938-0391 3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G		COMPLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	ANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Continued From page 8/20/19.	19	F 64	44		
	Resident #45's Medica (MAR) for December medications given dai	5				
		tablets by mouth daily essive disorder with a start				
	related to mood affect dementia with behavior	1 tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and ith a start date of 1/11/20.				
	related to mood affect dementia with behavior	I tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and ith a start date of 1/11/20.				
	related to mood affect dementia with behavior	I tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and vith a start date of 1/12/20.				
	unspecified mood disc	by mouth daily related to order, anxiety disorder, order with a start date of				
		ess Note dated 9/27/21 for d the following medication				
	100 mg give 1 1/2 tab	aline as follows: sertraline lets 150 mg daily for 1 aily for 1 week, then 1/2 , then discontinue.				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 128

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ID PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		(XZ) WUL	TIPLE		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	ING _	CO	MPLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CCURA H	IEALTHCARE OF PLE	ASANTVILLE LLC		9	009 NORTH STATE STREET	
		······,,		F	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	V	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETIO
PREFIX TAG	`	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 644	Continued From page	ge 20	F	644		
	b. Switch to fluoxeti	ne and titrate as follows:				
		ve 1/2 tablet = 10 mg every				
		, then 1 tablet every morning				
		/2 tablets = 30 mg for 1 week, ng every morning thereafter				
	for depression / anx					
		- 9				
	•	on 12/20/21 at 9:21 AM, Staff				
		and prior Director of Nursing				
		9/20 to 9/21 she submitted or SRR's during that time. Staff				
resubmitted the PASRR's during that time. Staff B explained she would have resubmitted the						
		ation change or sign/				
		ot a dose change. Staff B				
		at Staff D Nurse Consultant				
	PASRR as the mos	n and identified the 2013 t current.				
	During a fallow up i	nton iou on 12/22/21 of 2:20				
		nterview on 12/22/21 at 2:39 Iained during her time as the				
		view any PASRR to change,			In continuing compliance with F 657 Care Plan	
		admissions or major			Timing and Revision, Accura Healthcare of	1/17/2022
	-	knowledged the DON to be			Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by updating	1/17/2022
		ig the PASRR and the DON the responsibility of the			resident #3, # 9, #19,# 21, #39, #45 and all like residents care plans to ensure they were up to date	
		MDS coordinator had the			and met each residents needs by Clinical Nurse	
		the MDS coordinator had not			Specialist by 1/17/2022.	
	been constant for a	while so the responsibility			To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem	
	changed to the DOI				does not recur. MDS Coordinator was educated on	
F 657	Care Plan Timing an		F	657	timely revision of care plan to ensure resident needs	
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2	<i>_</i>)(ו)-(۱۱۱)			are met on 1/12/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist. The DON and/or designee will audit orders and/or	
	§483.21(b) Compre	hensive Care Plans			changes in resident condition Monday through Frida	ay
		nprehensive care plan must			x 4 weeks then PRN to ensure continued compliance	
	be-				As part of Acoura Healthcore of Discontruits's	
		7 days after completion of			As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the	
	the comprehensive	assessment. nterdisciplinary team, that			Director of Nursing and/or designee will report	
	IN TICKALCUNY dill				identified concerns through the community's QA	1

PRINTED: 02/02/2022 FORM APPROVED

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent prace the resident and the resident and the resident and the resident and the resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by than a set to the set of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by than a set of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by than a set of the resident's care plan. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec staff interview, the fact comprehensive care reviewed (Resident # #45). The facility repor- residents. Findings include: 1. The Annual Minimuman assessment dated 9// 3's Brief Interview for as 10, indicating mod Resident #3 had diag non-Alzheimer's demined	ited to resician. with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined a development of the staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs e resident. sed by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the juarterly review T is not met as evidenced ord review, observation, and cility failed to update the plan for 6 of 12 residents 3, #9, #19, #21, #39, and orted a census of 43	F 657			

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	 toileting, he required eating. Resident #3 is breakdown. The residents Compression of Pression of Pression of the heel). Facility document title lacked documentation of Pression on 12/13 Resident #3 in bed we foot. Staff P, Certified Staff BB, CNA attach and transferred to whe Prevalon boot to reside Observation on 12/14 Resident #3 sat in who on his left foot. Observation on 12/15 Resident #3 laid in best left foot. Observation on 12/15 Resident #3 sat in who on his left foot. Observation on 12/15 Resident #3 sat in who not preval the prevalor boot of the p	bed mobility, transfers, and set up assistance with a at high risk for skin ehensive Care Plan lacked evalon boot (prevents sores ed, MDS, dated 12/20/21, n of Prevalon boot. B/21 at 4:48 p.m. revealed ithout Prevalon boot on his Nurse Assistant (CNA), and ed Hoyer sling to resident beelchair. Staff BB applied dent's right foot. E/21 at 9:26 a.m. revealed eelchair with Prevalon boot boot 5/21 at 9:57 a.m. revealed ed with Prevalon boot on his	F	657			
		as not on either feet. n 12/20/21 at 12:47 p.m. I Practical Nurse (LPN),					

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 7 MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Prevalon boot for mor uncertain by whom or the Prevalon boot. Sta Coordinator updated if During an interview or Staff C, CNA revealed Prevalon boot on his worn the Prevalon bo unsure if Prevalon bo Kardex and did not pr During an interview of with Assistant Director revealed any of the m Care Plan. ADON sta the Prevalon boot for unsure why. ADON sta Prevalon boot on the 2. The MDS assessm listed Resident #9's B indicating intact cogni diagnosis of asthma of pulmonary disease (C and incontinence. Res with bed mobility, trar requires set up assistar risk for pressure ulcer Physician Order dated Intra-Dry treatment to as needed (PRN). Th 10/4/21; the Physiciar Resident #9's Care Plane	has been wearing the ths. Staff S stated she is when Resident #3 received aff S stated, the MDS the Care Plans. 12/20/21 at 8:40 a.m., with d Resident #3 wears the left foot. Resident #3 has ot for a year. Staff C was ot was on her pocket int a copy off on 12/20/21. n 12/21/21 at 11:06 a.m., of Nursing (ADON), ursing staff may update the ted Resident #3 has worn quite a while and she is ated Resident #3 wears the left foot. ent tool, dated 9/28/21, IMS as 14, out of 15, tion. Resident #9 had a or chronic obstructive COPD), oxygen dependent sident #9 is independent sident #9 is independent sident #9 is independent ance with eating. She is at 's. d 9/29/21 revealed order for excoriated areas daily and e order discontinued on h Order not updated on lan.	F 657			
	Physician Order dated	d 10/5/21 revealed order to				

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 24 F 657 apply Betadine to abdominal wound BID. The Physician Order not updated on Resident #9's Care Plan. Physician Order dated 10/9/21 revealed order to apply Zinc Oxide twice per day (BID) and PRN to abdominal fold. The Physician order not updated on Resident #9's Care Plan. The Care Plan dated 10/11/21 shows the resident was at risk for impaired skin integrity related to incontinence and chronic excoriation beneath abdominal folds and under each breast. According to the care plan, the resident was to receive Intra-dry treatment to excoriated areas daily and as needed (PRN), weekly treatment documentation to include measurement of each area of skin breakdown size, type of tissue and exudate or other notable changes or observations. Report abnormalities, failure to heal, signs and symptoms of infection, maceration to Medical Doctor (MD). The Care Plan lacked current physician orders for assessment and treatment of belly button skin breakdown. The clinical record lacked documentation of application of physician ordered Nystatin to macerated belly button skin on the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for date range of 10/1/21 thru 11/14/21. Observation on 12/15/21 at 10:29 a.m., with Staff A. Nurse Consultant, revealed Resident #9's belly button macerated (when skin is in contact with moisture for too long, the skin looks lighter in color, appears white), red border, moist in appearance with 1-2 inch pieces of skin missing.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	/IENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPI	SURVEY
		165324	B. WING		01/0	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET		
Account				PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	25	F 65	57		
	 with the ADON, reveal history of maceration ADON stated staff will clear up. ADON state aide will notify the nur L, RN, who will assess discontinued and the documentation of attern Nystatin. 3. The MDS assessmed documented Residen 15, indicating severely Resident#19's diagnon non-Alzheimer's demublind. Resident #19 w for bed mobility, transs Facility document title Assessment, dated 12 #19 as "very high" risk The Comprehensive 0 of 6/9/21 revealed the due to unsteady gait, deficit (legally blind). directive of hourly che 10/20/21 fall and inter Resident #19 notifies needed. Observation on 12/13 Resident #19 sat on relevated. Call light notifies 	empts to reorder the ent dated 10/19/21; t #19 had BIMS as 05 out of y impaired cognition. isis include a entia, Alzheimer's, legally as dependent on one staff fers and toileting. ed, HAWK-Fall Risk 2/13/21, recorded Resident k for falling. Care Plan with date initiated e resident was at risk for falls history of falls, and visual The care plan lacked staff ecks implemented after ventions instructing how staff when assistance /21 at 12:00 p.m., revealed ecliner in his room, feet t within reach.				
	Observation on 12/15	/21 at 10:00 a.m. of				

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM OMB NC	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			9 NORTH STATE STREET		
				PL	EASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	26	F 6	57			
	Resident #19 sat in re	ecliner with his arms eared to be reaching for					
		ecliner with feet down. ed to remove his shirt. The					
	reach. Staff Q, CNA,	/21 at 11:55 a.m. of ecliner, call light out of his entered the room and lining room with unsteady					
		/21 at 3:37 p.m. of Resident ner with both feet on the hin reach.					
	Staff C, CNA stated F assistance with ambu gait belt and staff ass	n 12/21/21 at 3:48 p.m., with Resident #19 required lation, as he required both a istance of one. Staff C did nt #19 notifies staff when he					
	Resident #30 (roommis up independently of	n 12/21/21 at 3:50 p.m. with nate) revealed Resident #19 ften. Resident #30 stated he educate Resident #19 how					
	Staff D, Nurse Consu interventions were ad #19's Care Plan: Res closer to the Nurses S added to his recliner;	n 12/21/21 at 3:58 p.m. with Itant, stated the following Ided post-fall to Resident ident #19 moved to a room Station; Dysem cushion Resident #30 alerts staff if assistance; and Physical					

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	(MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	3E	COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	27	F 65	7		
	Therapy evaluation.					
		n 12/21/21 at 4:50 p.m., with Itant, revealed Resident #19 ently.				
	During an interview of Nurse Consultant, rev self-transferred at nig					
	range of 10/21/21-11/	checks initiated from date 28/21. Staff D was unsure I not reflect this change.				
	for Resident #39 incl and non-Alzheimer's psychotic disorder. Th resident was 00 out of cognitive impairment.	21, documented diagnoses uded Alzheimer's disease disease; hip fracture; and he BIMS score for this f 15, which indicated severe Resident #39 required for transfer; walking in room et use.				
		(MDS) dated 10/31/21, t #39 was discharged to a <i>v</i> isit.				
		21, showed Resident #39 after an acute hospital stay.				
	with section G filled o documented that Res	ident required limited assist transfer, walking in room				
		a MDS for Resident #39 ut on 11/10/21, which				

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			90	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	28	F 657			
	documented that this assist of 2 for bed mo	resident required extensive bility, transfer, and toilet nat the activity did not occur	1 007			
	dated 1/27/20, docum had a self care perfor dementia. The goal re documented that Res her current level of fur	esident has a focus area nented that Resident #39 mance deficit related to evised on 11/26/21, ident #39 would maintain nction in dressing through following interventions				
	forward wheeled walk broad chair to follow u was 12/16/21 with a r b. assist resident w Date initiated was 12/ c. 1 person assist Date initiated was 12/ d. 2 person assist initiated was on 12/14/ 12/20/21. Prior toileti on 12/14/21 read 1 per needs. e. assist of 2 for the with gait belt and walk f. full weight beari initiated was 12/14/21 g. Staff to assist r mask as she tolerates initated was 10/16/20 11/17/20. h. wedge pillow at Date initiated was 12/	with repositioning in bed. (14/21. with toileting needs. Date 4/21 with a revision date of ing needs that was initiated erson assist with toileting ransfers and ambulation ker, initiated on 12/14/21. ing per doctor orders. Date 1. esident in wearng a facial is when out of room. Date with a revision date of all times per doctors orders. (14/21.				
	i. bathing showeri	ng: check nail length and n day and as necessary.				

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 128

CENTER	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION	FORM	0: 02/02/2022 APPROVED . 0938-0391
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/0	6/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>.</u>	
	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS			909 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCORA	TEALINCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	29	F 657	7		
	Report changes to the 1/27/20.	e nurse. Date initated was				
	j. Bathing/Shower	ing: the resident requires				
		owering 2 times a week and				
	as necessary. Date in					
	÷	t the resident to choose othing that enhances the				
		ess self. Date initiated				
	1/27/20.					
	-	sident needs assist of 1 to				
		all times. The resident will				
		l during day to pajamas. cloting each shift. Date				
	initated 1/27/20 and r	-				
		s at self care. Date intiated				
	1/27/20.					
	The care plan change	es above were not done				
	upon this resident's re					
	11/4/21, nor were sor					
		l to reflect her needs until				
	the middle of Decemb	ber.				
	On 12/14/21 at 4:17 F	PM, Staff E, Contract MDS				
		N), stated she had been				
	-	/ part time for about 1 year.				
	Staff E stated she wo	rked both on site and				
	•	she had access to the				
		ords and could see the				
		admissions, and payer				
	-	how if a resident was on tated she sometimes did				
		d. She stated she worked				
		ities. Staff E stated the care				
		ted quarterly and the care				
		ged when things occurred.				
		ot been told that she was				
	-	daily care plan changes.				
	She stated the facility	knows she cannot make				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 30 F 657 the daily changes. Staff E added that the care plan changes should have been made though. On 12/16/21 at 8:49 AM. Staff A Nurse Consultant, stated Resident #39anet should have had a significant change assessment done after she returned from the hospital with a change in ADLs. She should have had her care plan updated with the changes. On 12/16/21 at 3:00 PM, Staff A and Staff D, Nurse Consultants, stated they did not have any care plan or MDS policies. They stated the facility would follow CMS standards. 5. The annual MDS dated 9/7/21 for Resident # 45 document a BIMS score of 7 which indicated sever cognitive impairment and the resident exhibited other physical behaviors directed toward others on 1 to 3 days of the 7 -day look back period. The MDS also documented diagnoses that included: non-Alzheimer's Dementia, anxiety disorder, depression, psychotic disorder, and mood disorder and she received antipsychotic, and antidepressant 7 out of 7 days of the look back period. Resident #45's Care Plan dated 1/27/20 included a focus area for traumatic life event with actual or potential for Post Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) and directed staff to attempt nonpharmacological interventions with 1:1 visits, spontaneous activities, guite room and to observe the effectiveness, and referral to tele health services. Care Plan also included focus area dated 12/9/16 for a behavior problem such as combativeness, outbursts, calling staff foul words, cursing/yelling, resisting cares/meds/ADLs/eating, makes threats, will throw her belongings, hit others with her

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			NORTH STATE STREET EASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	included diagnosis of dementia, depression The Care Plan includ administer medication Assess/document for effectiveness. Reside (antidepressant), traz Seroquel (antipsycho update the care plan changes. The document Order 12/13/21 for Resident a. Fluoxetine 20 mg 2 related to major depred date of 11/10/21. b. Quetiapine 100 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w c. Quetiapine 25 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Quetiapine 50 mg related to mood affect dementia with behavi delusional disorders w d. Resident #45's Medicat (MAR) for December medications given da Fluoxetine 20 mg 2 ta	a away her belongings, and anxiety, delusional disorder, ed interventions to hs as ordered. side effects and ent takes sertraline adone (antidepressant), tic). The facility failed to with the current medication Summary Report dated #45 included the following: 2 tablets by mouth daily essive disorder with a start 1 tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and rith a start date of 1/11/20. 1 tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and rith a start date of 1/11/20. 1 tablet by mouth daily tive disorder, unspecified or disturbance and rith a start date of 1/11/20.	F 65	57				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 128

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			B. WING	01/06/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC	909 PLE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 657	Continued From page 32 11/10/21. b. Quetiapine 100 mg 1 tablet by mouth daily related to mood affective disorder, unspecified dementia with behavior disturbance and delusional disorders with a start date of 1/11/20. c. Quetiapine 25 mg 1 tablet by mouth daily related to mood affective disorder, unspecified dementia with behavior disturbance and delusional disorders with a start date of 1/11/20. d. Quetiapine 50 mg 1 tablet by mouth daily related to mood affective disorder, unspecified dementia with behavior disturbance and delusional disorders with a start date of 1/11/20. d. Quetiapine 50 mg 1 tablet by mouth daily related to mood affective disorder, unspecified dementia with behavior disturbance and delusional disorders with a start date of 1/12/20. e. Trazadone 125 mg by mouth daily related to unspecified mood disorder, anxiety disorder, major depressive disorder with a start date of 8/20/19. The Telehealth Progress Note dated 9/27/21 for Resident #45 included the following medication changes: a. Taper dose of sertraline as follows: sertraline 100 mg give 1 1/2 tablets 150 mg daily for 1		F 657				
F 658 SS=D	tablet daily for 1 wee b. Switch to fluoxetin fluoxetine 20 mg give morning for 1 week, for 1 week, then 1 1/2 then 2 tablets =40 m for depression / anxie During an interview of A Nurse Consulant w be updated and for s Services Provided M	e and titrate as follows: e 1/2 tablet = 10 mg every then 1 tablet every morning 2 tablets = 30 mg for 1 week, g every morning thereafter ety. on12/21/21 at 12:41 PM Staff yould expect the Care Plan to taff to follow the Care Plan. eet Professional Standards	F 658				

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 128

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) 1/13/2022 In continuing compliance with F 658 services F 658 provided meet professional standards, Accura F 658 Continued From page 33 Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the deficiency §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans by educating Staff "S" on 1/11/2022 by Clinical Nurse The services provided or arranged by the facility, Specialist on administering medications via g-tube for as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, resident #21 and all like residents to ensure proper mustmedication administration process and following physician orders. (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem bv: does not recur nursing staff were educated on Based on clinical record review, policy review, administering medications via g-tube to ensure proper observation and staff interviews the facility failed medication administration process and following to flush the Percutaneous Endoscopic physician orders by 1/13/2022 by Clinical Nurse Gastrostomy (PEG) tube prior to instilling Specialist. The DON and/or designee will audit medications for 1 of 1 Resident with a PEG Tube medication administration via g-tube 3x weekly x 4 (Resident #21). The facility also failed to clarify weeks, then 2x weekly x 2 weeks, then PRN to ensure and new orders for tube feeding times and compliance. medications before contacting the pharmacy and As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's changing the Medication Administration Record ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the (MAR) for 1 of 12 Resident (Resident #21). The Director of Nursing and/or designee will report facility reported a census of 43. identified concerns through the community's QA Process. Findings include: 1. The guarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/14/21 for Resident #21 reported moderately impairment for cognitive skills for daily decision making. The MDS included diagnoses of diabetes mellitus, aphasia, malnutrition, and depression and received tube feedings. Resident #21's Care Plan included a focus area of alteration in nutrition due to malnutrition and nothing by mouth and received artificial feedings. The care plan directed staff to check residual before administration and to keep head of bed elevated 45 degrees at all times. Resident #21 MAR dated 12/21 included the following: a. Clopidogrel Bisulfate tabled 75 mg, give via Peg tube one time a day with a start date of

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
l		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	_	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	 7/23/20 b. Elevated HOB (H during enteral feeding c. Famotidine table mouth one time a day d. Hydrodhlorothiaz via PEG tube one tim 7/23/20 e. Lisinopril tablet 1 tube with a start date f. Calcium-Vitamin tablet by mouth two ti of 10/19/21. g. Gabapentin Cap PEG tube twice a day h. Patassium phosp 250 mg-45mg-298 m date of 10/19/21. i. Mucus relief table PEG tube three times 4/12/21. j. Flush PEG tube v after each medication date of 7/23/20. Resident #21's Order signed by physician 1 following: a. Clopidogrel Bisul Peg tube one time a day d. Hydrodhlorothiaz via PEG tube one time 7/23/20 	Head of Bed)45 degrees g and 2 hours after. At 20 mg, give 1 tablet by y with a start dateof 5/22/21 zide tablet 25 mg, give 25 mg he a day with a start date of 10 mg, give 1 tablet via PEG of 11/25/21. D 600 mg- 400 units, give 1 imes a day with a start date sule 100mg, give 100mg via y with a start date of 3/1/21. ohate- sodium phosphate g twice a day with a start et 400 mg, give 1 tablet via s a day with a start date of with 30 ml water before and h administration with a start 2/13/21 included the Ifate tabled 75 mg, give via day with a start date of Head of Bed)45 degrees	F 658	8		

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET		
				PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	tablet by mouth two ti of 10/19/21. g. Gabapentin Caps PEG tube twice a day h. Patassium phosp 250 mg-45mg-298 mg date of 10/19/21. i. Mucus relief table PEG tube three times 4/12/21. j. Flush PEG tube to after each medication date of 7/23/20. Policy updated 6/23/2 Titled Medication Adm Through Tube Feedin Purpose: to administer medicat nasogastric (NG) tub manner. Equipment a. Dilatant (such as N water) (for flushing tu medication) at room to b. Syringe (syringes a hours). c. Disposable gloves Procedure a. Wash hands before delivery system. Prep clean technique. Wea prevent contact with b	of 11/25/21. D 600 mg- 400 units, give 1 mes a day with a start date sule 100mg, give 100mg via with a start date of 3/1/21. Thate- sodium phosphate g twice a day with a start et 400 mg, give 1 tablet via a day with a start date of with 30 ml water before and a dministration with a start 020 inistration 19 ions through a gastric (G) or in a safe and appropriate S, distilled water or tap be before and after emperature. should be changed every 24 e touching formula or are surface and maintain ar gloves if necessary, to	F 658			
	privacy. c. Bring equipment to put on glove.	bedside, wash hands and				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	O. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING _		0,	1/06/2022
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
CCURA I	IEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
				•		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OL (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 36	F 6	58		
	d. Check Tube Place					
		Ild be checked for placement				
	5	beginning a feeding and after				
		or any suctioning, by the				
	following methods.					
		e end of the tube and gently				
		fluid, If gastric fluid is				
	evident, instill gastric					
	ii. If gastric fluid is NO	-				
	stethoscope over the					
		Attach the syringe to the tube				
		nount (10 to 20 ml (CC)) of e listening for a swooshing or				
		u do not hear this, it indicates				
		t be in the stomach, in which				
	•	se and or physician should				
	be notified.					
	f. Prepare medication	n as appropriate. Use liquid				
		henever possible. Thick				
		ed with water if necessary.				
		y to see id medication is				
	•	m and whether tablets can				
		can be crushed, crush finely				
		ater. Do not mix medications formula. Also check to see if				
	•	given with tube feedings or				
		n empty stomach and tube				
	•	a prescribed time interval				
	before and after med					
		uld not be given at the same				
	time as some other n					
) to 60 minutes in between.				
		tion with syringe slowly and				
		elevation of the syringe will				
	determine the flow ra	-				
		dministered, give each one				
	separately and rinse warm water in betwe	the tube with 5 ml (cc) of				
	warm water in betwe					

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
l I		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PRO\	/IDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA HE	ALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		_	09 NORTH STATE STREET 'LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ai re fe bu i. of at j. k. R re DSSR cc ca. tv b. c. d. eve. f. h. S eve. ai gd ad m ra S to re	esident is on continue eeding adn clear the efore administrating If the G or NG tube if suction and clamp fter medication admin Remove gloves and Document medicati ecord, Medication Ad- ecord any fluid instilled uring an observation taff B Registered Nut taff S Licenses Pract esident #21's Medica art and placed the fo- up. K phos neutral 155. vice a day. Copidogrel 75 mg g Famotidine 20 mg p Hydrochlorothiazide very am. Cal 600 vit d 400 b guaifenesin 400 gm Lisinopril 10 mg giv taff S crushed all me intered Resident #21 nd all medication do abapentin 100 mg gi ay and placed into cr dded 30 milliliters (m edication cups move aised the bed and ob donned gloves instii o check for placemer	g each medication. If ous tube feeding, stop the tube by instilling the dilatant the medication. is attached to suction turn tube for 20 to 30 minutes nistration so it is absorbed. wash hands. on on the Documentation dministration and also ed if resident is on I & O n on 12/14/21 at 9:56 AM trse (RN) observing while tical Nurse (LPN) obtained ations from the medication llowing into a medication 852/130 give one by mouth give 1 via peg tube daily. to qd given via peg tube. e 25 mg give via peg tube y mouth daily.	F	658			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page		F	658			
	failed to flush prior to Lowered bed doffed g	giving medications. loves and washed hands.					
		n 12/14/21 at 9:56 AM Staff ed to flush the PEG tube tions.					
	with a date and time s	ical record included a fax stamp of 11/22/21 at 1:57 n pertaining to Resident #21 the following:					
	Order date 10/19/21 f shift form 6 AM to 6 P ml/hour x 12 hours co	or enteral feeding every day 2M Glucerna 1.2 at 80 ontinues. Using kangaroo gned 12/22/21 and noted					
	Resident #21's Order 12/13/21 included the a. Entral Feeding O Glucerna 1.2 @ 80 m	Summary Report dated					
	following: a. Entral Feeding O Glucerna 1.2 @ 80 m	dated for 12/21 included the order every night shift, I/hr for 12 hours. Kangaroo th a start date of 12/25/2.					
	notification to the phy takes potassium phose 250 mg -45mg-298mg Could this be changed She has a G-Tube. The	ical record included a fax sician that stated Resident sphate -sodium phosphate g tablet to dissolve in water. d to liquid form with orders? ne physician responded ok- for liquid equivalent and n. Signed and dated					

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 39 F 658 12/15/21.Per Pharmacy phos-Nak Packet 280-160-250 mg dilute in warm water. The fax had been noted and MAR changed on 12/15/21 at 1:56 PM. Resident #21's MAR dated 12/21 included the following: Potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 a. mg-45mg-298mg two times a day with a start date of 10/19/21 and discontinued date of 12/15/21. b. Potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 mg-45mg-298mg two times a day may dissolve in water with a start date of 12/15/21. Phos-Nak Packed 280-160-250mg c. (potassium as sodium phosphate), give 1 packet via PEG tube two times a day dilute in 30 ml of water with a start date of 12/16/21. During an interview on 12/16/21 at 10:24 AM Staff V Physician returned call stated he had received a fax from the facility vesterday about changing Resident # 21 potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 mg-45mg-298 md tabled to dissolve in water BID asking if could be changed to liquid form with orders. Please give with orders she has G-tube. He confirmed he responded back ok please ask pharmacy for liquid equivalent and dose recommendations faxed back to facility. Let him know they did get pharmacy recommendation of phos-nat packed 280-160-250 mg dilute in 30 cc warm water. He stated good but had not okay that order as of yet he was out of the office and maybe it was waiting for him. He acknowledged he talked to the facility this morning 12/16/21 about a different order that had been mention to be discontinued in a progress not from Staff W physician back awhile. He stated he wanted mirtazapine to be continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	S FOR MEDICARE &		() (5)			O. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			• •	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING		0,	1/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 40	F 65	8		
	since she has other i	ndications. Explained the				
		e-sodium phosphate 250 dered by mouth since				
	returning from the ho	spital back in October. He				
		uld expect the order to have				
		hen Resident #21 returned te she had a g tube. When				
		nge of feeding to overnight to				
		one else in his office could				
		could not remember any				
	conversation about the	f months ago duties at his				
	office shifted					
	•	on 12/21/21 at 8:45 AM Staff				
		when shown the order for igned by doctor and noted				
		ne MAR. Staff D did not think				
	•	e. She did explain the order				
		arified since the original date of but not changed in the				
		ff D not sure why this order				
		where it came from. When				
		change to potassium -				
		tated the physician stated ok / for liquid equivalent and				
		n. Staff D stated that the				
		axed out for the physicians				
	•	hy the order had been				
	-	before the physician knew no answer. The order				
		be noted a 2nd and 3rd				
	-	xed back to physician.				
F 684 SS=D	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25		F 68	4		
	§ 483.25 Quality of ca					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					M APPROVE D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	-	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			RTH STATE STREET SANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 684	applies to all treatme facility residents. Bas assessment of a resid that residents receive accordance with prof practice, the comprel care plan, and the re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fail and interventions on residents reviewed (# census of 43 resident 1. The MDS assesses listed Resident #9's B indicating intact cogn diagnosis of asthma pulmonary disease (f dependent. Resident mobility, transfers, ar up assistance with ea pressure ulcers. Observation on 12/19 A, Nurse Consultant, button macerated (w moisture for too long color, appears white) appearance with 1-2 During an interview of with Resident #9 stat shower day, if it is ap During an interview of with Resident #9 and	nt and care provided to sed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure e treatment and care in ressional standards of hensive person-centered sidents' choices. Γ is not met as evidenced on, staff interview, and record led to provide assessments resident's skin for 1 of 12 #9). The facility reported a ts. hent tool, dated 9/28/21, BIMS as 14, out of 15, hition. Resident #9 had a or chronic obstructive COPD), oxygen (O2) #9 is independent with bed hd toileting; she requires set ating. She is at risk for 5/21 at 10:29 a.m., with Staff revealed Resident #9's belly hen skin is in contact with , the skin looks lighter in h, red border, moist in inch pieces of skin missing. on 12/13/21 at 10:29 a.m., ted, ointment applied on a	F	Accu defic Clini and i accur asses 1/13/ To co does appro of ne stagin resid/ In ad comp 1/13/ Nursy week ensur treatr conti As pa ongo Direc	ntinuing compliance with F 684 Qua ira Healthcare of Pleasantville correc- iency by educating Staff "L" on 1/06 cal Nurse Specialist on appropriate a ntervention with report of new skin of racy of staging/documentation, and t isments for resident's #9 and all like '2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist. prrect the deficiency and ensure the p not recur all nursing staff were educ opriate assessment and intervention v w skin concerns, accuracy of ng/documentation, and timely assess ents by 1/13/2022 by Clinical Nurse dition, all staff were educated on pro- pletion of shower sheets with all skin '22 or prior to start of next shift by C e Specialist. DON and/or designee v dy skin assessments x 4 weeks, then re measurements are completed time nents 3x weekly x 4 weeks, then PR nued compliance. art of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantr- ing conmitment to quality assurance ctor of Nursing and/or designee will i ified concerns through the communi ess.	ted the /2022 by assessment concerns, imely residents by problem ated on with report ments for Specialist. ocess of concerns by linical will audit PRN to ly and audit N to ensure ville's e, the report	

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	had a skin issue. Res abdominal skin is tend Registered Nurse (RN skin on Wednesday 1 facility. During an interview or with Staff A, she stated Assistants (CNA) con- every shower and are resident has a new sk During an interview or Staff L, RN revealed, completed on all skin Staff L stated, when t (DON) left, the Minim Coordinator and Assis (ADON) split up the ta During an interview or Staff Z, CNA, and sta button will appear "ye notify the nurse with r During an interview or Staff A, Nurse Consult bath sheet to docume resident's skin. Staff A maceration on Reside have been present wi 12/13/21.	a or monitor her skin. he had to tell staff when she sident #9 stated her fer. Staff A stated Staff L, N) will assess Resident #9's 2/19/21 when she visits the h 12/16/21 at 11:00 a.m., d the Certified Nurse hplete a bath sheet with a to notify the nurse if a kin issue. h 12/16/21 at 2:28 p.m., with weekly skin assessments issues, even skin tears. he Director of Nursing um Data Set (MDS) stant Director of Nursing asks. h 12/16/21 at 2:45 p.m., with ted Resident #9's belly basty" at times. Staff Z will hew skin issues. h 12/16/21 at 3:04 p.m., with tant, stated CNA's use the ent new areas on the stated the degree of ent #9's belly button must hen last showered on	F	584			
	During an interview or Staff AA, Licensed Pra revealed, when Staff	. ,					

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC	90	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCORA	REALTHCARE OF FLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	facilities she was ask measuring wounds. S week and stated she task. Staff B not notifi skin tear. Staff B and before she had a cha management was sup tears or any new CNA During an interview o with the ADON, revea history of maceration ADON stated staff will clear up. ADON state aide will notify the nur L, RN, who will assess Facility document title Immediately, dated 12 Z, CNA, revealed rest breakdown. The clinical record lac application of physicia macerated belly butto Administration Record 10/1/21 thru 11/14/21 The Care Plan dated was at risk for impaire incontinence and chro abdominal folds and u According to the care receive Intra-dry treat daily and as needed (documentation to incli area of skin breakdow exudate or other nota	ted to take over the task of Staff B worked 1 day per could not keep up with the ied of new wounds such as a often a wound healed ance to assess. Risk pposed to assess a skin A notification. on 12/21/21 at 11:16 a.m., aled Resident #9 has a of her belly button skin. Il apply Nystatin and it will ed Resident #9 or the bath rse, the nurse will notify Staff ss. ed, Report Skin Concerns 2/13/21, completed by Staff sident had no new skin cked documentation of an ordered Nystatin to on skin on the Medication d (MAR) for date range of 1. 10/11/21 shows the resident ed skin integrity related to onic excoriation beneath under each breast. e plan, the resident was to tment to excoriated areas (PRN), weekly treatment lude measurement of each wn size, type of tissue and able changes or abnormalities, failure to	F 684			

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET 'LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page maceration to Medica	l Doctor (MD).	F	684			
	weekly skin assessm	ked documentation of ents.					
		cked MD notification of ervations, infections or					
	daily treatment; skin v documentation of skin of maceration and inf Treatment Administration	cumentation of Intra-dry was monitored, weekly and physician notification ections of the skin. The ion Record (TAR) lacked a-dry for date range of					
	abdominal folds or wo of 10/5/21-12/2/21: Be	ollowing medications for bunds during the date range etadine to abdominal wound ND/PRN for skin treatment.					
	for Betadine to abdom (BID). TAR document medication not applie	d revealed physician order ninal wound twice per day tation revealed the d five times due to resident ked documentation of nine ered Zinc Oxide not					
	for Betadine to abdom (BID). TAR document medication not applie resident being asleep	d revealed physician order ninal wound twice per day tation revealed the d eleven times due to and lacked documentation cian ordered Zinc Oxide not					

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 128

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	D. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	3	` '	PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 684	Continued From page	e 45	F 68	34		
F 686 SS=D	(BID). TAR document documentation of three Zinc Oxide not docum Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressue Based on the comprese resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and culcers unless the indi demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre- necessary treatment with professional star promote healing, prev- new ulcers from dever This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec- observations and staff to properly assess 1 of (Resident #1) and faif assessments for 1 of	event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) rrity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a nust ensure that- s care, consistent with does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent notards of practice, to vent infection and prevent doping. is not met as evidenced ord review, policy review, f interviews the facility failed of 2 pressure ulcers led to complete weekly 2 residents (Resident #26) re ulcer injuries. The facility	F 68	 In continuing compliance with F 686 Treat to Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer, Accura H Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by a Staff "L" on 1/6/2022 by Clinical Nurse S weekly measurements of wounds, accurad staging/documentation, timely assessmen resident's #1, #26, and all like residents. To correct the deficiency and to ensure th does not recur, all nursing staff were educ weekly measurements of wounds, accurad staging/documentation, timely assessmen resident by 1/13/2022 or prior to start of r Clinical Nurse Specialist. The DON and/will audit weekly skin measurements x 4 PRN to ensure compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantwongoing commitment to quality assurance Director of Nursing and/or designee will i identified concerns through the communi Process. 	ealthcare of educating pecialist on cy of ts for e problem eated on cy of ts for next shift by or designee weeks, then ville's e, the report	1/13/2022
	Findings include: 1. The annual Minimu 12/7/21 reported Res	im Data Set (MDS) dated				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
040.15	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Interview for Mental S which indicated sever MDS document she r assistance of 1 staff f dependence of 2 staff of motion impairment extremities. The MDS heart failure, diabetes weakness and adult f stage 1 pressure injur non-blanchable redne usually over a bony p Resident #1's Care P included focus area fo due to weakness and pressure deduction bo removed during trans use prevalon boots w starting 11/24/21. The focus area of stage 1 dated 12/8/21 and dir obtain measurements the alteration until hea wound worsens or de of infection and follow An Incident Report da Resident#1 included I nurses attention of an heel. Assed left heel n (centimeters) perfect! area. Physician notifie for betadine to left he and prevolon boots w Document titled Skin dated 11/24/21- 12/20	Status (BIMS) score of 4 r cognitive impairment. The equired extensive or bed mobility and total f for transfers and had range on both sides of her lower included diagnoses of mellitus, arthritis, ailure to thrive and had 1 ry (Intact skin with ess of a localized area rominence). Ian dated updated 1/17/20 or risk for skin breakdown directed staff resident wore oots at all times only to be fers starting 11/11/18 and to hen resident is out of bed e Care Plan also included a pressure ulcer to left heel ected staff to assess wound, and document weekly on aled. Notify physician if velops signs or symptoms physician instructions. ated 12/24/21 at 8:57 for hospice nurse brought to new skin condition to her left measured a 3 cm y round white blanchable ed and received new order el twice a day until healed hile up in wheelchair. Sheet -Ulcer Assessment D/21 for Resident #1	F	686			
	included the following						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 128

	/ENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & N				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				909 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	ANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	stage 1. Included des Tissue Injury- Purple intact skin or blood file underlying soft tissue The area may be prece painful,firm, mushy, b compared to adjacent with non-blanchable r usually over a bony p thickness loss of derm open ulcer with a red slough. May also prese ruptured serum-filled 12/1/21 Follow up ass left heel pressure stag white and blanchable 12/8/21 Follow up ass left heel pressure stag white and blanchable betadine continues. 12/15/21 Follow up ass acquired left heel prese wound is white and bl order for betadine cor 12/20/21 Follow up as acquired left heel prese wound is white and bl of ulcer an open area wound bed pink area declined and new ord heel with wound clear and cover with tegade every 5 days and as r Resident #1's clinical following orders: 11/24/21 Betadine su	essure left heel 3 cm x 3 cm criptions Suspected Deep or maroon localized area of ed blister due to damage of from pressure and or shear. ceded by tissue that is oggy, warmer or cooler as tissue. Stage 1 Intact skin edness of a localized area rominence. Stage 2 Partial his presenting as a shallow pink wound bed, without eent as an intact or open oblister. eessment in house acquired ge 1, 3 cm x 3 cm wound is improvement. essment in house acquired ge 1, 3 cm x 3 cm wound is improvement, order for essessment in house sure stage 1. 3 cm x 3 cm anchable, improvement, titnues. essessment in house sure stage 2, 3 cm x 4 cm anchable. Outer right edge noted with black edges, 1.5 cm x 0.5 cm. wound er received to Cleanse left iser, apply non sting barrier erm silicone foam, change needed. record included the	F 68	6		
		times a day for heal skin				

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 128

CENTER STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMF	LETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC	9	009 NORTH STATE STREET		
Abbolia			F	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	area. 11/24/21 Prevalon bo wheel chair three time on left heel. 12/20/21 Cleanse left apply non sting barrie silicone foam. Chang needed one time a da The document titled S updated 10/14/21 6 p All treatment orders in require a physician's Wound notification St a. Notify DON and Wo Alteration or skin Ulce b. Complete Incident and Skin Sheet (non- Assessment). c. All Skin Sheets nor Assessment will be up Care (PCC) in Assess Wound Nurse. d. The community will there is any deteriora observed. e. The community mu sling once transfer is be left under a reside actively transferring. Stage 1 Pressure Inju Erythema) a. Use approved posi pressure to area. b. Tegaderm Silicone and as needed,	ots to be on when up in es a day for breakdown area heel with wound cleanser, r and cover with tegaderm e every 5 days and as ay for wound healing. Skin Management Protocol ages. Included in these protocols signature. andards bund Nurse of new Skin er. Report in Risk Management Ulcer or Ulcer	F 686			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			90	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page d. Report to physician e. Document dimension Ulcer Assessment by of Wound Nurse. Stage 2 Pressure inju Skin Loss) Involving a. Gently remove dress b. Cleanse with soap c. Gently pat area dry d. For areas other the moderate drainage); 1. If base of wound is anatomical shape dree i. Non-Purulent: cover Foam. i.i Purulent (Infected): (Antimicrobial Gelling iii. Avoid tape to skin iv. Change every 5 da 2. For Under a dressii barrier to prevent adh 3. Cover with dry dress f. Visualize daily and deterioration, or sings g. Report to physician infection are observed antibiotic or wound co	e 49 if area worsens. ons weekly on Skin Sheet- designated community ry/Ulcer(Partial Thickness Epidermis and or Dermis ssing if present. and water. m buttock (minimal to pink/red, Use appropriate ssing for heels and sacral: r with tegaderm Silicone infected utilize KerraCal AG Fiber) as primary dressing. as much as possible. ays and as needed. ng use Cavilon No- Sting ierence. ssing. observe for improvement, of infection. id deterioration or signs of d for possible need of	F 686			
	Wound Nurse. Raised Fluid Filled Bl a. Gently remove dres b. Cleanse with soap c. Gently pat area dry intact. d. Apple Adaptic Touc	and water , using caution to keep skin h One dressing to area. ch One dressing with DPD.				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES					O. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING			0	1/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE PLEASANTVILL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC -REFERENCED TO THE APPP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 686	Continued From pag	e 50	F6	86			
	of infection. h. Change Adaptic To until healed. i. Report to physician observed. j. report to physician invention are observed. k. Document dimens Non- Ulcer Assessme Wound Nurse. Resident #1's Progret 12/20/21 lacked docu- her left heel. An observation on 12 the dressing change Medication Aide/Cert (CMA/CNA) assisting (RN). Staff L brought barrier sheet, gloves Resident #1's room. the table and placed	y and observe for any signs buch One dressing weekly or a if signs of infecting are if area worsens of signs of ed. ions weekly on Skin Sheet- ent by designated community ess notes from 11/24/21 until umentation of any changes to 2/15/21 at 11:16 AM during with Staff N Certified ified Nursing assistant g Staff L Registered Nurse a plate with betadine swabs, and hand sanitizer to Staff L placed paper towel on plate on top. Resident in bed e boots on. Staff L removed					
	hands and donned g barrier sheet under F held up residents leg starting on the inside and used hand saniti boot back on. Both s	Both CMA and RN washed loves. Staff N placed the Resident # 1 foot while she staff L put betadine on to outside, doffed gloves izer. Staff N placed the blue taff doffed gloves and a to left heel appeared open					
	Staff L RN looked at same as 12/15/21. S	2/20/21 at 11:15 AM with the heel today appeared the taff L stated it had a scab on e to notify the physician and					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	family about the chan open. Resident had b During an interview of Staff N CMA/CNA exp heel. She explained t treatment it looked lik how long ago. Staff N or anything. During an interview o Staff O Hospice Case observed the left hee it looked like an intact betadine. Stated they yet today to update h During an interview o Staff N CMA/CNA act 12/6, 12/7 and 12/13 1 heel looked like a c explained when she h looked better. During an interview o Staff A Nurse Consulta expect the CNA's to r area found or change will provide it. 2. An MDS dated 11/ Resident #26 had a p On 12/16/21 at 12:07 Director Of Nursing (A Assessment Sheets. not monitored/assess identified on 10/19/21	ge. Agree area appeared lue boots on in bed. In 12/20/21 at 11:21 AM with balaned she did not he whole he last time when doing a re a carpet burn not sure I stated the area not oozing I stated the area covered in y had not contacted her as of er. I n 12/21/21 at 12:08 PM with knowledged she worked and the area on Resident # arpet burn. Staff M helped Staff L on 12/15/21 it I n 12/21/21 at 12:24 PM with ant explained she would hotify the nurse of a new skin . She did find a protocol and I /21, documented that	F	686			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 128

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
			g	009 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	F	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ΒE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686		e 52 was pretty good that there due to all of the transitions	F 686			
	Skin Sheet Ulcer Asse Resident #26 and pro the following:	essment Sheets for wided by the facility showed				
	ulcer was identified. On 11/5/21, the ar stage 2 pressure ulce On 11/10/21, an as On 11/17/21, an as On 12/1/21, an as On 12/1/21, an as On 12/18/21, an as On 12/15/21, an as	w area Stage 1 pressure rea was documented as a er and the MD was notified. ssessment was done. ssessment was done. sessment was done. sessment was done. ssessment was done. ssessment was done.				
	assessments on all of tears and they especial assessments on presi- why one week would stated that it would has former Director of Nur J, ADON split up the transition but it was he weekly assessment w On 12/20/21 at 3:43 P Practical Nurse (LPN when Staff B moved to wanted someone to ta Staff AA stated she or	sure ulcers. When asked have been missed, Staff L ave been after Staff B, the rsing left, the MDS and Staff asks. Staff AA, the MDS cers, then Staff AA left. In't know much about that er guess it was the reason a was missed.				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 128

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		COMPLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIC
F 686	Continued From page	ə 53	F 68	6	
		ated that it got to where she			
		e wounds anymore because uldn't keep up. Staff AA			
	-	new wounds. She stated in			
		was a guy who had ulcers			
		bus insufficiency. He was			
		if someone was to get a t get notified. Staff AA			
		out 2 weeks later that their			
		She stated there was			
		management done each			
		area-skin tear, wound, or she wasn't being notified.			
		management should have			
		ould have determined how it			
		ave it measured every week r healing. Staff AA stated			
	that she would not sta	-			
	On 12/16/21 at 12:23				
		ey do not have a pressure			
F 689		follow the state regulations. rds/Supervision/Devices	F 68	0	
SS=J	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	•	1 00		
				Past noncompliance: no plan ofc	orrection
	§483.25(d) Accidents			required.	
	The facility must ensu \$483 25(d)(1) The res	ure that - sident environment remains			
		zards as is possible; and			
		sident receives adequate			
	supervision and assist accidents.	stance devices to prevent			
		is not met as evidenced			
		ns, record review and			
	interviews, the facility supervision to preven	failed to provide adequate			

Event ID: EHF911

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & N				FORM OMB NC	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	residents reviewed fo elopement (Residents The facility failed to as #9 and #22 for safe si #9 to carry smoking n allowed Resident #9 ta unsafe environment. gait belt and front whe ambulation for 1 of 3 (Resident #26) which The facility failed to p system to mitigate Re The door alarm conta of which prevented th activated at all times. Resident #29 eloped a.m., staff found Resi ground. This resulted the residents' health a identified 8 residents independent mobility a Resident #29 was not identified by the facilit census of 43. Findings include: 1. SMOKING The MDS assessment Resident #9's BIMS a intact cognition. Resid asthma or chronic obs (COPD), oxygen depent Resident #9 is indepent transfers, and toileting	or smoking, falls and s #9, #22, #26 and #29). Issess resident for Resident moking, allowed Resident material on her person, to smoke unsupervised, and and #22 to smoke in an The facility failed to utilize a eeled walker during residents reviewed for falls resulted in a femur fracture. brovide adequate door alarm esident #29's elopement. ained modes to be set, one he alarms from being On 10/14/21 at 1:30 a.m., out the front door. At 2:40 ident #29 outside on the d in Immediate Jeopardy to and safety. The facility	F 68			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 55 of 128

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ANI CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M				PRINTED: 02/02 FORM APPR OMB NO. 0938	OVED
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	165324	B. WING		01/06/202	2
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS			909 NORTH STATE STREET		
According measure of Treese			PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ETION
F 689 Continued From page	55	F 68	39		
 scheduled staff supervise Plan failed to address independently smokin cigarettes and lighter of Facility policy titled, Sa following dates of 12/2 10/29/14, and 2/3/15 i to smoke independent document Resident #9 in her possession. During an interview or with Resident #9 revea outside independently follow the posted smo residents follow. During an observation Resident #9 demonstr four cigarettes and light Resident #9 stated sh a facility smoking constr covered in leaves. A p was approximately 2 f cigarette butts recepta leaves have been press During an interview or with Assistant Director 	esident #9, smokes on vised smoke breaks and will sed to smoke. The Care resident safety for g and the possessions of quarterly and annually. afe Smoking Policy, with the 28/12, 1/7/13, 8/7/14, indicate Resident #9 is able ty. The policies failed to 9 cigarettes and lighter kept n 12/13/21 at 11:00 a.m., aled, she is able to smoke anytime and does not king breaks the other on 12/15/21 at 10:13 a.m., rated a cigarette case with heter in her possession. e was unsure if she signed sent or not. on 12/15/21 at 10:30 a.m., e facility to the courtyard oile of leaves by the door feet in depth and within the acle. Resident #9 stated the sent for the past 1-2 years. n 12/21/21 at 11:13 a.m.,				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES /IEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET		
				Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	56	F	689			
	assessment. ADON s smoke at any time. A	ocumented on her smoking tated Resident #9 might DON stated she did not nsible to pick up leaves.					
	reported a BIMS scor cognitive impairment. diagnoses of non- Alz	S failed to document					
	Living) self-care defic abnormalities related Included interventions routine smoking times and cigarettes and lig nursing staff. The Car area of confusion due symbolic dysfunction	ADL (Activities of Daily it and potential respiratory to nicotine dependence. s for smoker and go out for s with supervision from staff hter are stored with the re Plan also included an to dementia, amnesia, and mild cognitive ed staff to monitor behavior					
	7/28/21 for Resident a cognitive loss, she sh needed supervision a cigarette and the facil lighter. The facility fai Assessment with the						
		d on 12/13/21 at 3:16 PM g in the lobby to go outside					

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING _			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	 smoke. Resident # 22 out 1 resident with ap box with the cigarettee the fence and within freceptacle. Observation on 12/14 smoking area had fall patio area but piled up 3 feet from the red red During an interview of Staff A, Nurse Consult would be responsible of the smoking area. During an interview of G Maintenance stated responsible for makin of the smoking courty moved any leaves for The undated Residen the following: a. Smoking inside the prohibited. b. This policy applies and/or any other materials o includes electron c. A smoking evaluati interventions address completed upon admit and for a change in complete the series of the smoking evaluati and for a change in complete the series of the serie	A staff took residents out to 2 sitting in a chair spaced pron on it. Staff have a lock s in it. Area full of leaves by feet of the red smoking 4/21 at 9:42 AM, revealed the len leaves swept off the p along the fence only about ceptacle. In 12/27/21 at 1:44 PM with utant, thought maintenance of or keeping the leaves out in 12/27/21at 2:03 PM Staff d he thought he was g sure the leaves were out vard. He stated he had not r some time. Int Smoking Policy included e facility is expressly to cigarettes, cigars, pipes erials that requires fire. This nic or vapor cigarettes. ion with care plan sing safety issues must be ission quarterly, annually ondition assessments.	F 6	689			
	d. A copy of this policy	y must be completed and					1

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & N	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0	PPROVED 938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		165324	B. WING		01/06/	/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA H	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
	SI IMMADY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	\$58	F 689	9		
		t and or the resident Idmission, and as needed standing of the smoking				
	residents will be allow designated smoking a a family member or o resident is authorized they must be supervis another representativ	wledgement of the policy, yed to smoke in the area with the supervision of ther representative. No to smoke independently, sed by staff, family or e. When staff are providing will only occur at times				
	f. The designated smo courtyard.	oking area is the resident				
	paraphernalia will be maintained by facility location. Residents m materials or supplies belongings, or in their reevaluated and may smoking privilege id c will provide lighters to need to purchase ligh responsible to purcha materials.	hters or other smoking kept by family members, or staff stored in a secure ay not sore smoking on person, in their room, the reside twill be not be allowed to continue deemed unsafe. The facility be used so residents do not tters. Residents are use all other smoking				
	h. Oxygen is prohibite safety of residents.	ed in smoking areas for the				
	resident s the privileg	cal staff may also deny e to smoke for any other as inclement weather.				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET 'LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
				•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	59	F	689			
	resident to be smokin	deemed unsafe for the g, even with the use of will not be allowed to do so.					
	4. ELOPEMENT						
	for Resident #29 inclu non-Alzheimer's deme of 15 indicated that re- impairment. Limited a transfers, walking in r locomotion on and off A Witnessed Fall Rep documented that Res dining room table and and went outside. The	oort dated 10/14/21 ident #29 got up from the walked to the front door e CNA followed resident					
	The resident refused off the side of the con he fell, landing on his help via walkie and nu resident. No hip rotat Resident denied pain assessment completed resident to stand up to able to walk with walk discomfort. His range normal limits. The res making him come bad wanted to "leave in hi	d, writer and CNA helped o his walker. Resident was eer without reports of any of motion was within ident was upset at staff for ck inside because he					
	1:44 PM, scored resid low risk for elopemen	lent at a 0 which indicated t.					
		ssessment dated 10/14/21					

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 60 F 689 at 9:45 AM, scored resident at a 3 which indicated high risk for elopement. A Focus area in Resident 29's care plan, documented that this resident was an elopement risk related to an actual elopement on 10/14/21. The goal was that the resident would not leave facility unattended through the review date. Interventions included this resident wore a Wanderguard, to check placement and function of Wanderguard as ordered, and medication review by the primary care provider. A Progress Note dated 10/14/21 at 2:27 AM, labelled this entry as a behavior note and documented that a staff CNA reported that the resident got up from the table and walked to the front door and went outside. The CNA followed the resident outside and tried to get him to come back inside. The resident refused and kept walking, stepped off the side of the concrete on to the grass where he fell, landing on his buttocks. The CNA called for help via a walkie and the nurse went out to assess the resident. No hip rotation, no visible injuries. Resident denied pain or discomfort. After the assessment was completed the writer and the CNA helped the resident to stand up to his walker. The resident was able to walk with walker without reports of any discomfort. Range of motion was within normal limits. The resident was upset with staff for making him come back inside because he wanted to "leave in his car." Fax was sent out to primary care provider and the Assistant Director of Nursing and administrator were aware. Progress Note dated 10/14/21 at 10:25 AM, documented that a Wander Guard was placed on resident's right ankle without any problems. This

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMP	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA H	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
	STIMMADY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(NE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	61	F 689			
	resident was friendly a	and compliant at the time.				
	documented that a ca resident's daughter. S resident exiting the bu building. The resident building with staff ass injury. No concerns we exiting the building an A Progress Note date	She was made aware of the hilding and fell outside of the was redirected into the ist and a FWW, without biced regarding resident ad fall. d 10/15/2021 at 8:47, dent's daughter returned a				
	regarding moving Res for elopement concer	sident #29 to the CCDI unit ns per order from the . The daughter was in				
	documented that a ca daughter for further di moving to the CCDI u to discontinue resider	d 10/15/21 at 11:17 PM, Ill was placed to resident's scussion regarding resident nit. Orders were received at transfer to CCDI unit after eam reviewed. Resident's ement.				
	the CCDI (Chronic Co Illness) unit door alarr was opened and befo	M, an observation revealed onfusion and Dementing m sounded after the door re the door shut. Keypad oor. The code was put in g opened.				
	On 12/14/21 at 3:30 F revealed the following	PM, observation of exit doors				
		n added pull string alarm Both Staff A and Staff D,				

If continuation sheet Page 62 of 128

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETE A. BUILDING O1/06/2 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC	CENTER	MENT OF HEALTH AN SFOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM OMB NC	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 902 NORTH STATE STREET			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		. ,	
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
	ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC				
		(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 Continued From page 62 F 689 stated the door alarm sounds differently for the WanderGuard. The front door did not sound with the WanderGuard. Both the door and the pull alarm sounded but not a different sound for the WanderGuard. F 689 b. Checked doors at the end of the open unit hallways (north and south doors). Both sounded when opened. Both required a key code to disarm the alarm. F 689 c. Door to courtyard from the open unit hallways (and the door unlocked year round. G. There was a door to a separate courtyard is enclosed. They leave the door unlocked year round. d. There was a door to a separate courtyard from the common area in the CCDI unit. This door was locked and would not open without entering a code. The code is written above the door. The door took some maneuvering by staff to get it to open after the code was put in. This courtyard was enclosed and paddle locks were noted on the gates. The fence is approximately 7 foot tall around both courtyards. e. The exit door down the resident room hallway on the CCDI unit sounded when opened. There was also a keypad on this door. f. There is a staff entrance door from the back parking lot. This required a code and will set off an alarm if door opened with out the code. Staff D had a WanderGuard braceleu with her when checking the doors and this door sounded differently when the WanderGuard bace but with her when checking the doors and this door sounded	F 689	stated the door alarm WanderGuard then it WanderGuard. The f the WanderGuard. The f the WanderGuard. Be alarm sounded but no WanderGuard. b. Checked doors at f hallways (north and s when opened. Both re the alarm. c. Door to courtyard ff locked nor did it alarm enclosed. They leave round. d. There was a door f the common area in f was locked and would code. The code is wri door took some mane open after the code w was enclosed and pa the gates. The fence around both courtyard e. The exit door dowr on the CCDI unit sou was also a keypad or f. There is a staff entr parking lot. This requ an alarm if door open had a WanderGuard checking the doors an differently when the V	a sounds differently for the does for people without a ront door did not sound with oth the door and the pull ot a different sound for the the end of the open unit south doors). Both sounded equired a key code to disarm rom the open unit was not n. The courtyard is a the door unlocked year to a separate courtyard from the CCDI unit. This door d not open without entering a itten above the door. The euvering by staff to get it to vas put in. This courtyard addle locks were noted on is approximately 7 foot tall ds. the resident room hallway unded when opened. There in this door.	F 68	9		

If continuation sheet Page 63 of 128

ND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```			(X3) DATE	
165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>ı</u>	
		90	99 NORTH STATE STREET		
ASANTVILLE, LLC		PI	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ge 63 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ted he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, he electric lock door in the ated he had not had any le stated the doors had been hd finicky. Staff G stated they ted the alarms on the main h and South doors. ort printed on 10/14/21 at led by Staff G, showed the h 10/12/21 by Staff G. Intation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. 3 AM, Staff D stated the CC) had told Staff D that the s set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG, CNA, stated the locked unit that night, so g with Resident #29 but she dent. Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit and that Staff AA, Licensed Practical e nurse covering both units stated that Resident #29 had re when she had worked with ee that he would do that, as at 29 would walk up and down	F	689			
	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 165324 ASANTVILLE, LLC ASANTVILLE, LLC ASANTVILLE, LLC ASANTVILLE, LLC TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 63 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ted he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, ne electric lock door in the ated he had not had any le stated the doors had been and finicky. Staff G stated they ted the alarms on the main in and South doors. ort printed on 10/14/21 at led by Staff G, showed the in 10/12/21 by Staff G. Intation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. 3 AM, Staff D stated the CC had told Staff D that the s set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG, CNA, stated the locked unit that night, so g with Resident #29 but she dent. Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit and that Staff AA, Licensed Practical e nurse covering both units stated that Resident #29 had re when she had worked with ee that he would do that, as at	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MUL A. BUILD 165324 B. WING ASANTVILLE, LLC B. WING ASANTVILLE, LLC ID PREFIXENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIXER ge 63 F 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ted he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, the electric lock door in the ated he had not had any te stated the doors had been to finicky. Staff G stated they we de the alarms on the main th and South doors. F ort printed on 10/14/21 at led by Staff G, showed the the 10/12/21 by Staff G. In thation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. 3 AM, Staff D stated the CC had told Staff D that the s set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. ID PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG, CNA, stated the locked unit that night, so g with Resident #29 but she dent. Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit and that Staff AA, Licensed Practical e e nurse covering both units stated that Resident #29 had re when she had worked with ee that he would do that, as at 29 would walk up and down	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 165324 B. WING ASANTVILLE, LLC B. WING STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG ge 63 F 689 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ted he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, ne electric lock door in the ated he had not had any le stated the doors had been df finicky. Staff G stated they we the alarms on the main in and South doors. ort printed on 10/14/21 at led by Staff G, showed the in 10/12/21 by Staff G. ntation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. 3 AM, Staff D stated the CC had told Staff D that the s set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit that night, so g with Resident #29 but she dent. Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit and that Stated that Resident #29 had re when she had worked with ee that he would do that, as at £29 would walk up and down	MEDICAID SERVICES (x1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (x2) MULTIFIE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 165324 B. WING 165324 B. WING ASAMTVILLE, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CWMST BE FRACEDED BY FULL VLSCIDENTFYING INFORMATION) D Perfix VLSCIDENTFYING INFORMATION) PREfix TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) ge 63 F 689 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ed he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, ee electric lock door in the ated he had not had any te stated the doors had been di dinicky. Staff G stated they ed the alarms on the main n and South doors. F 689 ort printed on 10/14/21 at led by Staff G, showed the n 10/12/21 by Staff G. ntation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. S 3 AM, Staff D stated the CO; D had told Staff D that the s set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. F PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG, CNA, stated the unlocked unit that night, so p with Resident #29 but she dent. Staff GA, Stated there the unlocked unit that tage 129 had re when she had worked with ae that he would do that, as at 29 would walk up and down	ND HUMAN SERVICES FORM IMEDICAID SERVICES OMB NC (x1) PROVIDENSUPPLIERCUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (x2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (x3) DATE 165324 B. WING 01/ ASAMTVILLE, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITV, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMMENTS PLANOF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) ye 63 F 689 5 AM, Staff G, Maintenance was employed for 4 or 5 ed he was responsible for alarms, magnetic door locks, the electric lock door in the tated he had not had any le stated the doors had been of finicky. Staff G, showed the n 10/12/1 by Staff G. ntation, documented that on sted the operation of doors cks took 45 minutes. 3 AM, Staff D stated the CQ had told Staff D that the Set on the wrong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG, CNA, stated the locked unit that ringht, so that the wong setting. It day shift but not night shift. PM, voice message left for a call back. PM, Staff GG stated there the unlocked unit and that the the wong setting. It day shift but not night, sat 29 would walk up and down

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 64 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS			9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCORA	TEALINGARE OF FLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	facility about 3 months GG stated there were wore Wander guard in GG was asked if she that night, she was in and didn't hear anythi usually an alarm that because there was no first story she heard w got out there and the HH had gone out ther Staff GG stated the da front door alarm soun second shift on that d She did not know if so alarm or not. 12/16/21 at 3:08 p.m. Support (contracted), the facility as the facil resident who was not tag is a Wanderguard facility was set on day the day mode does no a shift nor does the no that when an alarm is sound when a resider He stated if a residen the door, when it was would not sound. Stat changed the alarm fro He stated when the s the alarm will sound e without a code being worn or not. He stated	stated she had left the s prior to this interview. Staff a couple of resident who in the front open unit. Staff had heard an alarm go off the back (locked unit/CCDI) ng. She stated that there is goes off and that was weird of an alarm going off. The vas nobody knew how he second story was that Staff e with the Resident #29. ay before she had heard the d. She was working on ay, so it was working then. one one messed with the , Staff II, Stanley Technical stated he was contacted by ity had an elopement for a wearing a tag. He stated a device. The alarm at the y mode. Staff II stated that of refer to the time of day or ight mode. Staff II stated set on day mode it will only it with a tag opens the door. t not wearing a tag opened set on day mode, the alarm if II stated he remotely om day mode to night mode. ystem is set on night mode every time the door is open entered no matter if a tag is d that staff, visitors or	F	689	DEFICIENCY)		
	alarm to sound if the	out a tag would cause the door is opened without the n prior to opening the door.					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 65 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES					IO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		NSTRUCTION	· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING			0	1/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			IORTH STATE STREET ASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 65	F 6	89			
		ged the mode from day to					
	Stanley Technical Su PM which documente update notification fro ticket is closed. Show	an email to Staff CC from pport dated 10/14/21 at 1:59 ed that this was a ticket om Stanley systems. The uld we mistakenly closed the reply to this email with your					
	stated she was havin unit. Staff AA went do was coming back up Staff HH had locked I Resident #29. Staff H Resident #29, and we doors lock behind hir	PM, Staff AA, LPN- Staff GG g behaviors on the CCDI own there and when Staff AA the hallway from the unit, himself outside with IH went outside to get ent out the front door and the n and they could not get went outside and Resident					
	#29 had fallen into th Staff AA assumed this was on different grou off of the cement. Sta resident up. The way	e grass near the building. s resident fell because he nd as he would have walked					
	Staff HH was hard to that later it came out Resident #29 go out not with this resident	ent fell. Staff AA stated that understand. Staff AA stated that Staff HH had watched the doors, but Staff HH was when this resident went out A stated that it had been so					
	long since she had h they do not have a lo the doors. Staff AA t checks the doors daily	eard the alarm. She stated t of people trying to get out believed housekeeping y. Staff AA stated she was					
	incident happened. St	s with the doors before this aff AA stated the issue was arming if a resident was					

If continuation sheet Page 66 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES	1			IO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022		
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
			90	09 NORTH STATE STREET			
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC	Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 66	F 689				
1 000	1.5		F 009				
		hed the door open they.					
		nly doors that should make					
		oors with Wanderguard.					
		should alarm no matter					
		eard administration knew					
		working but she did not					
		thought it was one of those					
		d work part of the time and					
	-	doors alarmed would have					
		build come in and they would					
		hey could get through the					
		A stated if family would try to					
		the door alarm off. Staff AA hift and then she worked					
		tated that is when she heard					
		wander some at night and					
		nt #29 wandering. Staff AA					
		he had have chosen to not					
		is because Staff HH should					
	•	e was a good worker. They					
		ever put Staff HH alone up					
	-	happened. Staff AA stated					
	-	k there since. Staff AA					
		the nurse may have to go					
	•	d that would leave one CNA					
		stated it was too much					
	responsibility. Staff A	A stated there were					
		sidents up front. She stated					
		e dealt with that wandered at					
		29. She stated she wanted					
	to put Resident #29 i	in the back (CCDI) prior to					
	-	nt door. Staff AA stated she					
		to transfer to the back. Staff					
	0	old you really can't move him					
		it could agitate him more					
		ression in the back. Staff AA					
		member it being cold or					
		night. Staff AA supposed it					

If continuation sheet Page 67 of 128

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING _			01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				90	9 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		PL	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	9 67	F 6	89			
	stated she remember have access to her no remembered in the be message that Staff AA message had said that door with Resident #2 then got to the facility CC stated then Staff A said the door alarm w Staff HH's witness sta machine around 11:3 statement looked like resident go out the fro it was within 15-30 m HH last saw this reside found this resident. S HH had searched the and Staff D immediate Staff CC stated that s not working. Staff CC working from the time until Staff CC read Sta Staff CC stated they p and an assessment w they reached out to S within a few hours. S the door. It was on d mode. Staff CC stated about the day mode a stated she set it on th red button/light on it. center had them call s was functioning at that made a decision at the because before it was door and the code that	at Staff HH had gone out the 29. Staff CC stated that she and notified Staff D. Staff AA sent text messages and asn't working. Staff D found					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 68 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &						VO. 0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	FIPLE CONS		. ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			RTH STATE STREET			
				PLEAS	ANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	- 68	F	689				
1 000				009				
		Iked with Stanley and Staff II						
		ould not change the 4 digit						
		could change the 3 digit						
		d it to 3 completely different						
		ated that her intuitive						
	thinking took me ther							
	someone accidentall							
	changing it from nigh	t mode to day mode. Staff						
		ode activates WanderGuard.						
		goes off anytime anyone						
	-	ut. There is a 3 digit code						
	-	t off the alarm to get in and						
		day/night code had 1						
	chronologically the sa	herwise 3 numbers were						
		ly. Staff CC stated it should						
		he WanderGuard to work,						
	-	ways kept the front door on						
		stated the door would have						
	-	hen the resident eloped.						
	•	wear/was not care planned						
	for a WanderGuard of	levice at the time of the						
	elopement. Staff CC	stated she did not like the						
	•	red on the alarm, that						
		alarm when the door is						
	opened (night mode)							
		just sound whether a						
	resident or non-resid							
		. She stated the code is on						
		entrance (a different door),						
		on day mode but is locked to go through the door at						
		m if the door is opened and						
		ched in first. The day mode						
		ot correlate to the time of						
	day.							
	1/04/22 at 8:28 AM, \$	Staff CC stated she						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 69 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &					10.0938-03		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				909 NORTH STATE STREET				
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	e 69	F 689					
	hours for the elopem							
	Resident #29 someti hang out in the dinin Resident 29 would g the couch or chair in stated he did not hav Staff HH got up to st was at one of the tak toward the door and going to one of the sa #29 sometimes sits. Resident #29 was wa Staff HH stated it wa Staff HH stated it wa Staff HH wrote a little more accurate. Staff behind this resident to toward the couch. Staff Resident #29 would stated Resident #29 or never said he was HH stated that Resid seeking. Staff HH w was out of Staff HH w was out of Staff HH w stated that he was g then intuition kicked check on Resident # #29 was not over in stated he checked th room and other resid find Resident #29. S twice. Staff HH state see if he had gone o	as charting and Resident #29 s line of sight. Staff HH oing to start his rounds but in and he thought he'd better 29. Staff HH stated Resident either seating area. Staff HH he halls and Resident #29's dent's rooms and could not taff HH stated he did that d he then walked outside to ut there. Staff HH had his ff HH stated that Resident						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 70 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &						IO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		INSTRUCTION	()	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		165324	B. WING	B. WING		01/06/2022	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				909 N	NORTH STATE STREET		
CCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	ASANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ae 70	F	689			
		mes, but it must have been		000			
	•	H then tried to go inside but					
		. Staff HH stated he used his					
		e facility and Staff AA					
		e. Staff HH stated that Staff					
		he made sure the door was					
		them. Staff HH stated that					
		t and assessed Resident #29.					
	-	ident #29 was rubbing his					
		and this resident's knee was					
		H then stated there might					
		dness. Staff HH stated they					
		9 to stand up. Staff HH and					
		Resident #29 inside and					
		y something about his car.					
		told Resident #29 his					
		care of his car, she had					
	taken it to the shop	and Resident #29 calmed					
	down. Staff HH state	ed Resident #29 was just					
	slightly agitated abo	ut his car and Resident #29					
	wasn't hurt. Staff HI	H stated that Resident #29					
	had never asked ab	out his car before. Staff HH					
	stated that he and S	taff AA then realized the door					
		Staff HH stated he and Staff					
		29 back to bed and he was					
		f the night. Staff HH stated					
		aid he wasn't hurting. Staff HH					
		e Resident was still in bed as					
		here at this resident. Staff HH					
		ell where the concrete ended,					
		are at when you turn right					
		front door. Staff HH stated					
		fall down the hill. Staff HH					
		e hill out there. Staff HH					
		it least checked on the alarm					
	to see why it didn't o	o off. Staff HH had asked her					
	to check to make su	re that he just didn't hear it later told that he should					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 71 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA H	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		Р	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #29 becaus in the unit. Staff HH s should have had the n he had locked himsel was hard of hearing. Staff AA, himself and t Lodge (CCDI) the nig outside. Staff HH stat normally working with CNA was in the back. normally have 2 CNA been working since th the door when she was the alarm sounded. S Staff HH stated that F resident are up at nig weather was mild out wasn't like freezing, it would have grabbed a Staff HH stated it was when he last saw Res the front seating area outside. An Investigation Ques date/time of the incide PM, and documented interviewed Staff GG. anything about the inc What Staff GG heard that while she was bu outside with Staff HH hear Staff HH paging, repeating Staff AA's n or buddy? He did not Staff GG was in the lo	he only started looking for e the nurse was in the back stated he understood why he nurse initiate the search as f out. Staff HH stated he Staff HH stated it was just then whoever was in the that back then he was a just one nurse and then a . He stated that now they s. Staff HH the alarm has nen. A resident pushed on as wandering around and staff HH stated he heard it. Resident #29 and another hts. Staff HH stated that the side that night. He stated it t wasn't cold because he a coat prior to going outside. s about 15 minutes from sident #29 walking toward to when he found him stions form documented the ent was 10/14/21 at 1:30 I that Staff CC and Staff D . Staff GG had not heard cident until after the shift. was Staff AA had told her isy, Resident #29 was . Staff GG stated she did , saying something like ame and saying best friend cindicate an emergency. bodge (CCDI) unit doing	F	689			
	Staff GG was in the lo rounds. She did not a	÷ -					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 72 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES					O. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			IORTH STATE STREET ASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 72	Fé	689			
	out the door, that work would it? Staff GG sta Staff HH had followed Staff B signed the for Staff CC signed the for Staff CC signed the for Staff CC signed the for An Investigation Que date/time of the incid PM, and documented interviewed Staff AA. HH stated that a reside Staff HH stated he wa HH tried to get reside resident was difficult walker. Staff CC doct the facility from outsid and that she did not w stated she walked to the CCDI unit and the HH was on the phone front of building with locked out. Staff AA h putting away medica delivery. Staff AA ass facility after identified AA completed a head vital signs. Staff AA no Assistant Director of door alarm not soundii the primary care provid Staff HH had told her from a recliner chair a signed the form on 10 CC signed the form on	isted resident back into the there were no injuries. Staff to toe assessment and took otified Staff CC and the Nursing of the incident and ng. Staff AA sent a fax to der. Staff AA reported that that the resident got up and went to the door. Staff B 0/14/21 at 3:45 PM. Staff					
	date and time of the i	stions form documented the incident was 10/14/21 at ented that Staff B and Staff					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 73 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	he did not hear anythi #29 had got up from to Staff HH thought the in one of the couches an resident, the resident reported he searched out the front door to be alarm. When Staff HH Resident #29 on the go to the charge nurse. So sign or date the form. An email from the Stat dated 12/21/21 at 9:2 weather in that area of as follows: Temperature: 54 d Relative humidity: Winds out of the W Overcast skies No precipitation de No wind chill temp A Resident with Wand the facility during the residents to have Wand date they were placed a. On 10/9/21, Reside b. On 4/30/21, Reside	vers. Staff HH reported that ng but noticed that Resident he table and walked away. resident was going to sit on hd when he checked on the wasn't there. Staff HH every room twice and went ook as he did not hear an t checked outside he saw ground. Staff HH reported it Staff B and Staff CC did not te Climatologist of Iowa and 9 AM, documented the in 10/14/21 at 2:40 AM, was egrees Fahrenheit 62% /SW at 6 mph etected erature der Guard list provided by survey named the following nder Guard devices and the d: ent #12. ent #11. ent #29. a list of 8 residents who indent mobility and	F 68			
		-				

If continuation sheet Page 74 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	9 74	F 689			
	On 10/14/21, the facil following:	ity implemented the				
	a. A secondary alarm	to the front door.				
		code to prevent staff from the door modes and ensure I times.				
	c. All staffreceived e resident process and door alarms.	education on missing process for non-functioning				
	d. An audit of all exit of ensure proper function	doors and door alarms to n.				
	e. An elopement drill shift.	conducted with all staff on				
		pement drills once a week for 4 weeks and then				
	g. All residents reviev appropriate interventi	ved for elopement risk and ons put into place.				
		proper functioning door 14 days and then daily to npliance.				
		ormed the facility of the on December 21, 2021 at				
	October 14, 2021, pri	he immediate jeopardy on or to this survey. ied during the survey.				
	The removal resulted	in past noncompliance.				

If continuation sheet Page 75 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) 1/13/2022 In continuing compliance with F 693 Tube Feeding F 693 Mgmt/Restor Eating Skills, Accura Healthcare of F 693 Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore Eating Skills Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by educating SS=D CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)(5) Staff "S" on 1/11/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist on proper tube feeding management and Head of Bed §483.25(g)(4)-(5) Enteral Nutrition elevation for resident # 21 and all like residents. (Includes naso-gastric and gastrostomy tubes, both percutaneous endoscopic gastrostomy and To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem percutaneous endoscopic jejunostomy, and does not recur, nursing staff were educated by 1/13/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist on following enteral fluids). Based on a resident's physician orders regarding enteral feeding by PEG comprehensive assessment, the facility must tube and HOB being elevated per physician's order. ensure that a resident-The DON and/or designee will audit administering medications via g-tube and HOB positioning 3x §483.25(g)(4) A resident who has been able to weekly x 4 weeks, then 2x/weekly x 2 weeks, then eat enough alone or with assistance is not fed by PRN to ensure continued compliance. enteral methods unless the resident's clinical condition demonstrates that enteral feeding was As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's clinically indicated and consented to by the ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the resident: and Director of Nursing and/or designee will report identified concerns through the community's QA §483.25(g)(5) A resident who is fed by enteral Process means receives the appropriate treatment and services to restore, if possible, oral eating skills and to prevent complications of enteral feeding including but not limited to aspiration pneumonia, diarrhea, vomiting, dehydration, metabolic abnormalities, and nasal-pharyngeal ulcers. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on clinical record review, competency review, policy review, observations and staff interviews the facility failed to follow physician orders regarding enteral feeding via Percutaneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy (PEG) tube and Head of Bed (HOB) being elevated for 1 of 1 residents reviewed for PEG tube (Resident #21). The facility reported a census of 43. Findings include: The guarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/14/21 for Resident #21 reported moderately

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 76 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA I	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET			
				г	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	Continued From page	9 76	F	693				
	making. The MDS inc	ive skills for daily decision luded diagnoses of diabetes Inutrition, and depression edings.						
	of alteration in nutrition nothing by mouth and The care plan directed	Plan included a focus area on due to malnutrition and I received artificial feedings. d staff to check residual and to keep head of bed at all times.						
	a date and time stamp from the physician per order details included Order date 10/19/21 f shift form 6 AM to 6 P ml/hour x 12 hours co pump total 960 ml, sig 11/24/21 and 12/8/21 Resident #21's clinical notification to the phy takes potassium phose 250 mg -45mg-298mg Could this be changed She has a G-Tube. Th please ask pharmacy dose recommendation 12/15/21.Per Pharma 280-160-250 mg dilut	or enteral feeding every day 2M Glucerna 1.2 at 80 20 ontinues. Using kangaroo 20 gned 12/22/21 and noted al record included a fax sician that stated Resident sphate -sodium phosphate g tablet to dissolve in water. d to liquid form with orders? the physician responded ok- for liquid equivalent and n. Signed and dated						
	at 1:56 PM. Resident #21's Order 12/13/21 included the	Summary Report dated following:						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 77 of 128

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M					FORM	D: 02/02/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			NORTH STATE STREET		
				PL	EASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Continued From page	77	F 69	93			
		der every night shift, I/hr for 12 hours. Kangaroo Ih a start date of 10/25/21.					
	enteral feeding and fo	ed (HOB) 45 degrees during or 2 hours after feeding y shift with a start date of					
		ual before feeding than 100 ml hold feeding with a start date of 10/19/21.					
	-	lual volume every 4 hours nd as needed, with a start					
		th 150 ml of water before g twice a day, with a start					
		h 30 ml of water before and administration, with a start					
		dications together via PEG ter each medication pass, 3/21.					
	h. Check placement c with a start date of 7/2	of PEG tube with each use, 22/20.					
	Resident #21's MAR of following:	dated for 12/21 included the					
		der every night shift, I/hr for 12 hours. Kangaroo th a start date of 10/25/21.					

If continuation sheet Page 78 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING _			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
				F	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Continued From page	≥78	F 6	93			
	enteral feeding and fo	ed (HOB) 45 degrees during or 2 hours after feeding y shift with a start date of					
		dual before feeding than 100 ml hold feeding with a start date of 10/19/21.					
		dual volume every 4 hours nd as needed, with a start					
		th 150 ml of water before g twice a day, with a start					
		h 30 ml of water before and administration, with a start					
	• •	edications together via PEG ter each medication pass, 3/21.					
	h. Check placement of with a start date of 7/2	of PEG tube with each use, 22/20.					
		te-sodium phosphate 250 times a day with a start discontinued date of					
		ate-sodium phosphate 250 9 times a day may dissolve in e of 12/15/21.					
	k.Phos-Nak Packed 2	280-160-250mg (potassium					

If continuation sheet Page 79 of 128

CENTER	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		ECONSTRUCTION	FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391			
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			. ,	PLETED			
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022			
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
ACCURA H	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 693	Continued From page as sodium phosphate tube two times a day of a start date of 12/16/2 Resident #21's clinical document titled Enter for October, 21(most record). The flowshee and directions for rate elevate the HOB up to 2 hours after feeding. The document titled O Feeding updated 5/11 a. Verify physicians b. Prepare the feeding c. Gather equipment d. Explain procedur e. Provide privacy f. Wash hands and g. Attach 60 cc syring clamp enteral tubing a water flush, unclamp The Medication Admin 6/23/2020 directed sta medications through a	e 79 e), give 1 packet via PEG dilute in 30 ml of water with 21 al record contained a ral Feeding Flowsheet dated current flowsheet in the et contained the formula type e and water flushes and to o 45 degrees during and for Competency for Enteral 1/21 included the following: corder. ling as directed by orders. nt. re to resident. d put on gloves. nge to enteral tube. ge attached to enteral tube, and fill syringe with ordered and allow to free flow. histration policy updated taff to administer a gastric (G) or nasogastric	F 693	DEFICIENCY)					
	(NG) tub in a safe and follows:	d appropriate manner as							

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 80 of 128

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC		9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCOUNT	NEAL MOAKE OF TELA			F	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Continued From page	a 80	F	693			
	1.3	IS, distilled water or tap		000			
	water) (for flushing tu						
	medication) at room t	emperature.					
	b. Syringe (syringes hours).	should be changed every 24					
	c. Disposable gloves						
	Procedure:						
		pare surface and maintain ar gloves if necessary, to					
	b. Explain procedure privacy.	to resident and provide					
	c. Bring equipment to put on glove.	bedside, wash hands and					
	d. Check Tube Place	ment and Patency.					
	and patency prior to b	Id be checked for placement beginning a feeding and after or any suctioning, by the					
		e end of the tube and gently fluid, If gastric fluid is fluid into tube.					
	and insert a small am air into the tube while	•					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 81 of 128

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	that the tube may not case the Charge Nurs be notified. f. Prepare medication form of medication wh solutions can be mixe Check with pharmacy available in liquid form be crushed. If tablets and mix with warm wa with enteral feeding for medications can be g should be given on an feeding withheld for a before and after medi NOTE: Antacids shout time as some other m antibiotics, so wait 30 g. Administer medicat steadily. (Extent the determine the flow rat medication is to be ac separately and rinse the warm water in between h. Flush tube with 20 and after administering resident is on continu feeding and clear the before administrating i. If the G or NG tube off suction and clamp	be in the stomach, in which se and or physician should as appropriate. Use liquid henever possible. Thick ed with water if necessary. to see id medication is in and whether tablets can can be crushed, crush finely ater. Do not mix medications ormula. Also check to see if iven with tube feedings or in empty stomach and tube prescribed time interval cation is given. Id not be given at the same hedications, such as to 60 minutes in between. tion with syringe slowly and elevation of the syringe will te). If more then one dministered, give each one the tube with 5 ml (cc) of en medications. to 30 ml (cc) of water before ag each medication. If ous tube feeding, stop the tube by instilling the dilatant the medication. is attached to suction turn tube for 20 to 30 minutes nistration so it is absorbed.	F 693			

If continuation sheet Page 82 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &				TRUCTION		NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	TIPLE CONST		· · /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		165324	B. WING _			(01/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLE	ASANTVILLE, LLC			RTH STATE STREET ANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 693	Continued From pag	ge 82	F	693			
	k. Document medica	ation on the Documentation					
		Administration and also					
	record any fluid insti	illed if resident is on I & O					
	During on choor of	on on 12/14/21 at 8:00 AM					
	Staff B Registered N						
	Practical Nurse (LPI						
	room with feeding p						
	to red line Staff S ra						
	approximant bed 9 to 12 inched below the red						
	lines on the bed. Th						
	elevate the HOB up						
		eding. Staff S disconnected tilled air and listened for					
	-	checked for residual. Staff S					
	-	g tube with 150 cc of water,					
		eeding and water bags along					
	with tubing (that was	s not dated). Discarded the					
	•	2/21 lowered the bed back					
		HOB up to red line. The red					
		e mattress. Resident slid way					
		er head approximant 18 and in the bed. Her head					
		t 24 inched from the top of the					
	mattress.						
		n on 12/15/21 at 10:11 AM					
		g Staff L RN knocked on					
		and let Res know what she shed hands placed plate with					
	•	arrier along with gloves and					
		donned gloves. Residents					
		ad about 24 inched form the					
	top. Staff L after inst	tilling medications rinsed off					
	syringe and doffed g	loves washed hand. Mattress					
	at the red line.						
	During an observation	on at 12/20/21 at 5:52 PM Resident #21's room to					

If continuation sheet Page 83 of 128

CENTER	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M DF DEFICIENCIES		(¥2) MUI			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			` '	PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		-	09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
					•		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Continued From page	83	F	693			
		ed the mattress is at the red					
	Staff D Nurse Consul #21's bed using an pr 45 degrees and the m and Resident # 21 is for days. Staff D expla R Speech Therapist e measured 45 degrees in the room stated to during feeding and 2 sign in the room is un During an observation Staff D Nurse Consul red lines and mattress resident about 24 inch bed.	s at the mattress. The sign Elevate the HOB to red line hours after feeding. The					
	Bed elevated at least and after feeding unti during cares. If during to pause feeding first, the bed frame to the r Degrees.	45 degrees during feeding 9 AM. May lower HOB 9 cares at night notify nurse along with a picture to raise red tape. HOB at 45					
	Nurse Consultant stat	n 12/16/21 at 12:12 Staff D ed she could not find a tube conversation with Staff W hanges.					
	W Physician stated he Resident #21's tube f	n 12/20/21 at 9:39 AM Staff er intentions were to have eeding during the day. Her over the place and she had					

If continuation sheet Page 84 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 693 Continued From page 84 F 693 insomnia. Why would you disturb her sleep and also they had more nurses during the day to better assist with Resident #21's needs. During an interview on 12/20/21 at 10:38 AM with Staff R Speech Therapist acknowledged she put the lines on the bed with red tape it should be the mattress surface at the red line since the mattress could change. During an interview on 12/20/21 at 10:19 AM Staff D Nurse Consultant explained she talked with Staff W Physician about the change for Resident #21 to work with therapy. Staff D stated it would take too long to complete the tube feedings. Staff D looked at the red tape marks and thought therapy put the lines on the bed and the note on the wall. During an interview on 12/16/21 at 10:24 AM Staff V Physician returned call stated he had received a fax from the facility vesterday about changing Resident # 21 potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 mg-45mg-298 md tabled to dissolve in water BID asking if could be changed to liquid form with orders. Please give with orders she has G-tube. He confirmed he responded back ok please ask pharmacy for liquid equivalent and dose recommendations faxed back to facility. Let him know they did get pharmacy recommendation of phos-nat packed 280-160-250 mg dilute in 30 cc warm water. He stated good but had not okay that order as of yet he was out of the office and maybe it was waiting for him. He acknowledged he talked to the facility this morning 12/16/21 about a different order that had been mention to be discontinued in a progress not from Staff W physician back awhile. He stated he wanted mirtazapine to be continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 85 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	since she has other in potassium phosphate mg-45mg-298 md ord returning from the hos acknowledged he wo been clarified back w from the hospital since asked about the char day explained someon have handled that he conversation about the explained a couple of office shifted. During an interview of D Nurse Consultant w tube feeding it was si but not changed on the it was a system failur should have been clar was over a month ag MAR or clarified. Stat was in the chart and asked about the last sodium phosphate. S stated ok please ask equivalent and dose stated that the inform the physicians okay. had been changed or physician knew about The order already in the and 3rd time without physician.	ndications. Explained the e-sodium phosphate 250 dered by mouth since spital back in October. He uld expect the order to have hen Resident #21 returned the she had a g tube. When age of feeding to overnight to one else in his office could could not remember any the change. He also is months ago duties at his in 12/21/21 at 8:45 AM Staff when shown the order for gned by doctor and noted the MAR. Staff D did not think the. She did explain the order rified since the original date to but not changed in the of D not sure why this order where it came from. When change to potassium - tated Staff V physician pharmacy for liquid recommendation. Staff D ation must be faxed out for When asked why the order in the mar before the tit. Staff D had no answer. the book to be noted a 2nd	F 693			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 86 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 693	for approval from the up. They both stated	physician before hanging it had talked with therapy wall. Therapy agreed the	F 69	93		
	Y RN stated the feedi Resident # 21 chart s Corporate Administra During an interview of K Corporate Administra Staff RN stated the flo	tor. n 12/30/21 at 10:09 AM Staff ator explained according to by sheets should be in the ed staff had signed off on				
F 695 SS=D	During an interview on 12/30/21 at 10:53 AM Staff K Corporate Administrator explained did not have a separate feeding tube police but they had the protocol for the feeding tube competency for enteral Feeding and everyone should be following. Staff K explained he did not think they had a separate policy for feeding with a pump. Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Suctioning CFR(s): 483.25(i)		F 69	In continuing compliance with F 695 Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Sud Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville corre deficiency by changing resident #9, #15 resident's oxygen tubing on 12/14/2021 Nurse Specialist. All residents' oxygen of reviewed on 1/12/2022 by Clinical Nurse ensure orders to change tubing weekly a To correct the deficiency and to ensure	ected the , and all like by Clinical orders were e Specialist to re in place.	1/13/2022
	The facility must ensu- needs respiratory car care and tracheal suc- care, consistent with practice, the compre- care plan, the residen and 483.65 of this sub-	nd tracheal suctioning. The that a resident who the, including tracheostomy tioning, is provided such professional standards of the person-centered ts' goals and preferences,		does not recur, all nursing staff were edi process of changing residents' oxygen a tubing per physician orders by 1/13/202 Clinical Nurse Specialist. The DON and will audit oxygen tubing weekly x 4 we to ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasar ongoing commitment to quality assuran Director of Nursing and/or designee will identified concerns through the commun Process.	icated on the nd nebulizer 2 by the /or designee eks, then PRN tville's ce, the I report	

Event ID: EHF911

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 87 of 128

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 /I APPROVED). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	interview, the facility f for two of two residen (Resident #9 and #15 census of 43 resident 1.) The MDS assess listed Resident #9's E indicating intact cogn diagnosis of asthma of pulmonary disease (O dependent. Resident mobility, transfers, an up assistance with ea pressure ulcers. Observation of Reside a.m. sitting in wheelci on at 3L/NC. O2 tubir nebulizer tubing mark last changed. Reside know when the nebul tubing changed. Observation of Reside a.m. revealed Assista (ADON) changed oxy ADON stated O2 tubi Wednesday, staff door medical record (EMR Facility document titleo Record (TAR), dated	ns, record review, and failed to date oxygen tubing its reviewed on oxygen 5). The facility reported a ts. ment tool, dated 9/28/21, BIMS as 14, out of 15, ition. Resident #9 had a for chronic obstructive COPD), oxygen (O2) #9 is independent with bed id toileting; she requires set ating. She is at risk for ent #9 on 12/15/21 at 10:07 hair at her computer with O2 ng without date last changed, ked with date of 9/9/21 as nt #9 stated she did not izer tubing last cleaned or ent #9 on 12/21/21 at 11:20 int Director of Nursing rgen (O2) tubing and dated. ing is changed every cument on electronic). d Treatment Administration 12/1/21-12/31/21 revealed:	F	695	DEFICIENCY)		
	change nebulizer set machine every Wedn	eek on Wednesday and up and sanitize nebulizer esday. vealed the O2 and nebulizer					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 88 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01	/06/2022
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 695	Continued From pag	e 88	F 69	5		
	change nebulizer set machine every Wedt b.) Documentation re- tubing not changed Facility document titl 9/1/21-9/30/21 revea a.) Change O2 tubin concentrator every wedt b.) Documentation re- tubing not changed S During an interview of with Resident #9 rev (L)/nasal cannula (N concentrator. Oxyge	vealed: g and sanitize O2 veek on Wednesday and t up and sanitize nebulizer nesday. evealed the O2 and nebulizer 11/3/21 ed TAR, dated aled: g and sanitize O2 veek on Wednesday and t up and sanitize nebulizer nesday. evealed the O2 and nebulizer				
	Staff A, Licensed Pra revealed, she is unsu be changed on resid	ure how often O2 tubing is to ents wearing O2.				
	Staff A, Nurse Consu does not have an ox	on 12/14/21 at 1:39 p.m., with Itant revealed, the facility ygen policy and the staff are. She stated, "I think they yery 10 days or so."				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 89 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	had a diagnosis of as sleep apnea, and hea dependent. Resident mobility, transfers, toi with eating. During an observation at 10:05 a.m., with re- his bedside wearing O concentrator. The O2 resident #15 stated th Observation on 12/14 resident #15 sat at his was at 1.5.L/NC. O2 f Observation on 12/15 #15 sat at his bedside 12/15/21. Facility document title 10/25/21 revealed: a.) Resident has oxyg COPD. O2 via NC at b.) Change tubing to o	t cognition. Resident # 15 thma or COPD, obstructive art failure. He is oxygen #15 is independent with bed leting, and set up assistance an and interview on 12/13/21 sident #15 while he sat at D2 at 1.5L/NC via O2 tubing not dated and he staff forget to change it. #/21 at 11:45 a.m. revealed s bedside eating lunch. O2 tubing not dated. 5/21 at 9:26 a.m., resident e coloring. O2 tubing dated ed, Care Plan, dated gen therapy related to	F 695			
	every Thursday. The documentation of wee Facility document title	facility lacked ekly O2 tubing change. ed, TAR, dated d lacked instruction and				
	7/23/21, revealed, ch weekly along with sar	ed, Physician Order, dated ange tubing to oxygen hitize oxygen concentrator. cumentation of weekly O2				

If continuation sheet Page 90 of 128

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				O. 0938-03 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · /	PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01	/06/2022
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 695	Continued From page	90	F 6	95		
	Staff A, Licensed Prac revealed, she is unsu be changed on reside During an interview of	re how often O2 tubing is to				
	does not have an oxy	gen policy and the staff are. She stated, "I think they				
F 732 SS=D		Information	F 73			1/12/2022
	must post the followir basis:	ffing Information. equirements. The facility ng information on a daily		In continuing compliance with F7 Staffing Information, Accura Hea Pleasantville corrected the deficie the ED by the Regional VP of Op staff posting requirements on 1/11	Ithcare of ncy by educating erations on nurse	
	 (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number and the actual hours worked by the following categories of licensed and unlicensed nursing staff directly responsible for resident care per shift: (A) Registered nurses. 			To correct the deficiency and to end does not recur, all nurses were edu Regional VP of Operations by 1/1 process for updating and posting t sheet. The Administrator and/or du daily staffing sheet for 4 weeks an ensure continued compliance.	acated by the 2/2022 on the he daily staffing esignee will audit	
	(B) Licensed practica vocational nurses (as(C) Certified nurse aid(iv) Resident census.	defined under State law).		As part of Accura Healthcare of P ongoing commitment to quality as Administrator and/or designee wil concerns through the community's	surance, the l report identified	
	specified in paragraph daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readab	ost the nurse staffing data n (g)(1) of this section on a inning of each shift. ed as follows: le format. ice readily accessible to				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 91 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & N	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM OMB NC	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Continued From page	91	F	732	2		
	staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the communit §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fac posted daily nurse sta 18 months, or as requis greater. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revisi interviews the facility working for 4 out of th facility reported a cen Findings include: The daily staffing she the included the docu Reports for 12/12/21, The following observa a. On 12/13/21 04:05 nurses station with the	 c for review at a cost not to by standard. r data retention cility must maintain the affing data for a minimum of uired by State law, whichever is not met as evidenced iew, observations and failed to update the staff ne 6 days of the survey. The usus of 43. ets provided by the facility uments titled Daily Staffing 12/18/21 and 12/20/21. ations revealed: PM, staffing posted by the e date of 12/12/21. AM, staffing posted by the 					
	nurses station with the	AM, staffing posted by the					

If continuation sheet Page 92 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 732 Continued From page 92 F 732 During an interview on 12/21/21 at 12:53 PM with Staff G License Practical Nurse (LPN) explained the night shift nurse changed the daily posting. During an interview on 12/21/21 at 1:08 PM with Staff A and Staff D Nurse Consultants, Staff D acknowledged the office manager would have the daily staff postings. Staff A stated they would print the midnight census and change the staff posting and give them both to the office manager. During an interview on 12/21/21 at 1:09 PM Staff I Business Office Manager explained she only found 12/12/21, 12/18/21 and 12/20/21 and stated she would asked the Administrator if he received them. During a subsequent interview on 12/21/21 at In continuing compliance with F 755 Pharmacy 2:06 PM Staff I acknowledged no on provided her 1/13/2022 Services/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records, Accura the daily staff postings for the 12/12, 12/14, Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the deficiency 12/15. 12/16 or 12/17. by ensuring resident #21 and all like resident's tube F 755 feeding orders have been clarified to be administered F 755 Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records SS=D CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) via the correct route by 1/4/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist. §483.45 Pharmacy Services To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem The facility must provide routine and emergency does not recur, all nursing staff were educated on drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain ensuring proper route of medication administration as them under an agreement described in well as following and clarification of physician orders §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed by 1/13/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist. DON personnel to administer drugs if State law and/or designee will audit g-tube medication permits, but only under the general supervision of administration 3x/weekly x 4 weeks, then PRN to a licensed nurse. ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's §483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the pharmaceutical services (including procedures Director of Nursing and/or designee will report that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, identified concerns through the community's QA dispensing, and administering of all drugs and Process. biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 93 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 02/02/2022 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA1	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		165324	B. WING		0	1/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				909 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	93	F 75	55		
		consultation. The facility n the services of a licensed				
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in				
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate				
	order and that an acc is maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec observation, physicia interview the facility fa orders to give via a P Gastrostomy (PEG) tr 1 of 1 residents samp	is not met as evidenced ord review, policy review,				
	Findings include:					
	12/14/21 for Resident impairment for cognit making. The MDS incomellitus, aphasia, ma and received tube fee	m Data Set (MDS) dated t #21 reported moderately ive skills for daily decision cluded diagnoses of diabetes Inutrition, and depression edings. Plan included a focus area				
		on due to malnutrition and				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 94 of 128

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING	i		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE. LLC		,	909 NORTH STATE STREET		
//000////		,,,			PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page nothing by mouth and The care plan directe before administration elevated 45 degrees a The December Medic (MAR) for Resident # medications: a. Famotidine Tablet tablet by mouth one ti a start date of 5/22/21 b. Calcium-Vitamin D Give 1 tablet by mout age related osteopord 10/19/21. c. Potassium phospha mg- 45mg-298mg two date of 10/19/21. The Order Summary Resident #21 include a. Potassium phospha mg- 45mg-298mg two date of 10/19/21. b. Calcium-Vitamin D Give 1 tablet by mout age related osteopord 10/19/21.	 94 A received artificial feedings. Indicating to check residual and to keep head of bed at all times. ation administration Record 21 included the following 20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 included the following 20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 included the following 20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 included the following included the following. 20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 included the following included the following. atablet 600-400 mg-unit, the two times a day related to obsis with a start date of ate-sodium phosphate 250 times a day with a start Report dated 12/13/21 for the following: ate-sodium phosphate 250 times a day with a start ate-sodium phosphate 250 times a day with a start ate-sodium phosphate 250 times a day with a start 		755	DEFICIENCY)		
		20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 ime a day for heartburn with 1.					
	Resident #21's Clinica	al Record included a fax					

If continuation sheet Page 95 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
						0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	takes potassium phose 250 mg -45mg-298mg Could this be changed She has a G-Tube. The please ask pharmacy dose recommendation 12/15/21. Per Pharma 280-160-250 mg diluth had been noted and M at 1:56 PM. The undated Medicath Procedures directed the a. Note any allergies resident may have print b. Check expiration data c. Read medication has pouring. d. Identify resident be medication.	sician that stated Resident sphate -sodium phosphate g tablet to dissolve in water. d to liquid form with orders? he physician responded ok- for liquid equivalent and n. Signed and dated acy phos-Nak Packet re in warm water. The fax MAR changed on 12/15/21 ion Administration the staff to: or contraindications the for to drug administration. ate on package/container.	F 755			
	f. Medication cart is to unless in use and with	b be keep locked at all times				
	g. Cleanse hands bef before contact with re	ore handling medication and esident.				
	h. Explain to resident administered.	the type of medication being				
	i. Obtain and record a	ny vital sign as necessary				

If continuation sheet Page 96 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page prior to medication ad j. After administration document administration Administration Record Administration Record k. If Resident refuses refusal on MAR of TA I. Observe for medica record on the PRN eff when appropriate. m. Once removed frou unused doses should facility policy. During an observation Staff B Registered Nu Staff S Licenses Prac Resident #21's Medic cart and placed the for cup:	e 96 ministration. , return the cart and tion in Medication d (MAR) or Treatment d(TAR). the medication, document	F 755	DEFICIENCY)		
		give 1 via peg tube daily.				
	c. Famotidine 20 mg p	oo qd given via peg tube.				
	d. Hydrochlorothiazide every am.	e 25 mg give via peg tube				
	e. Cal 600 vit d 400 b	y mouth daily.				
	f. Guaifenesin 400 gm	n give via peg tube.				

If continuation sheet Page 97 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC	-	09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Staff S crushed all me entered Resident #21 and all medication do gabapentin 100 mg g day and placed into c added 30 milliliters (m medication cups mov raised the bed and ob S donned gloves instii to check for placemen residual. Staff S instill then 30 cc of water al failed to flush prior to Lowered bed doffed g During an observation Staff B RN observing Resident #21's Medic cart and placed the fo cups: a. K phos neutral 155 twice a day, in cup by b. Copidogrel 75 mg g	re 1 via peg tube every am. edications together, then 's room filled 10 cc of water nned gloves and opened ive 1 via peg tube twice a up and stirred. Staff S nl) of water to 2 different ed plate over to table and otained a new syringe. Staff illed 30 cc of air to peg tube nt and then checked for led the medications and fter medication. Staff S giving medications. loves and washed hands. on 12/15/21 at 10:11 AM while Staff L RN obtained ations from the medication ollowing into a medication self. give 1 via peg tube daily. po qd given via peg tube. e 25 mg give via peg tube by mouth daily.	F 755			
	h. Lisinopril 10 mg giv	re 1 via peg tube every am.				

If continuation sheet Page 98 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	0: 02/02/2022 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY
		165324	B. WING		01/0	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
						0.(-)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	98	F 75	55		
	Staff L used hand sar crushed medications	nitizer and donned gloves together and opened				
		via peg twice a day capsule				
	-	rushed medication. Staff L				
		phos neutral, doffed gloves zer. Staff L knocked on				
		and let her know what she				
		f L washed hands placed				
	•	s onto barrier along with				
	•	tizer and donned gloves. ed elevated with her head				
		the top. Staff L placed all				
		up with 10 cc of water, then				
		er. Had new syringe dated				
		get cups knocked entered and donned gloves. Staff L				
		r into 2 medication cups,				
	•	ation to equal 30 cc doffed				
	*	nitizer donned gloves. Staff				
	L instilled air to check	• •				
		alcohol swabs doffed gloves Staff L donned gloves,				
		then medication, then 30 cc				
	water into PEG tube.	Staff L rinsed off syringe				
		towel. Doffed gloves and				
	washed hands.					
	During an interview or	n 12/16/21 at 9:03 AM Staff				
	-	Aide (CMA) explained she				
	e	d a medication book and				
	thought it to be in a durable to find the me	rawer at the nurses station,				
		n 12/16/21 at 9:18 AM Staff				
		nowledged all staff know to				
	call pharmacy if they drug or any questions	have a question about a				
	and or any questions).				
	During an interview or	n 12/16/21 at 9:20 AM Staff				

If continuation sheet Page 99 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 755 Continued From page 99 F 755 H LPN acknowledged the facility did not have a drug book. She explained if she would have a question she would google it. During an interview on 12/16/21 at 9:38 AM, Staff U, Pharmacy Tech, acknowledged the order for K- Phose Neutral 155/852/130 1 by mouth a new order started on 10/20/21. Staff U explained the facility did not clarify order until yesterday 12/15/21 when the facility called with questions. The medication could be given via peg tube if placed in 4 to 6 ounces of water for 2 to 5 minutes if any particles left crush stir and administer via peg tube. During an interview on 12/16/21 at 10:24 AM, Staff V, Physician, returned call stated he had received a fax from the facility yesterday about changing Resident # 21 potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 mg-45mg-298 md tabled to dissolve in water BID asking if could be changed to liquid form with orders. Please give with orders she has G-tube. He confirmed he responded back ok please ask pharmacy for liquid equivalent and dose recommendations faxed back to facility. Let him know they did get pharmacy recommendation of phos-nat packed 280-160-250 mg dilute in 30 cc warm water. He stated good but had not okay that order as of yet he was out of the office and maybe it was waiting for him. He acknowledged he talked to the facility this morning 12/16/21 about a different order that had been mention to be discontinued in a progress not from Staff W physician back awhile. He stated he wanted mirtazapine to be continued since she has other indications. Explained the potassium phosphate-sodium phosphate 250 ma-45ma-298 md ordered by mouth since returning from the hospital back in October. He

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 100 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ING _	CC	COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE LLC		9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
		,,		Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFI	v	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO	
PREFIX TAG	,	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 755	Continued From pag	e 100	F	755			
	acknowledged he wo	ould expect the order to have					
		vhen Resident #21 returned					
		ce she had a g tube. When					
		nge of feeding to overnight to one else in his office could					
		e could not remember any					
	conversation about t						
	•	of months ago duties at his					
	office shifted.						
	During an interview	on 12/21/21 at 8:45 AM, Staff					
		, when shown the order for					
		igned by doctor and noted					
		he MAR. Staff D did not think					
		re. She did explain the order arified since the original date					
		go but not changed in the					
	MAR or clarified. Sta	aff D not sure why this order					
		where it came from. When					
		change to potassium - Stated Staff V physician			In continuing compliance with F 759 Free of	1/10/2022	
	stated ok please ask				medication error rates 5 percent or more, Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the deficiency	1/13/2022	
		recommendation. Staff D			by educating staff "S" on ensuring residents have an		
		nation must be faxed out for			order to administer medications via g-tube per the		
		When asked why the order			appropriate route for resident # 21 and all like residents on 1/11/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist		
		n the mar before the ut it. Staff D had no answer.			residents on 1/11/2022 by Chincal Nurse Specialist		
		the book to be noted a 2nd			To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem		
	and 3rd time without				does not recur, all nurses were educated by 1/13/20 on the process of administering medications via g-	22	
	physician.				tube ensuring appropriate route is ordered by the		
F 759	Free of Medication E	F	759	Clinical Nurse Specialist. The DON and/or designe	e		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)			will audit g-tube medication administration 3x/weekly for 4 weeks, then 2x/weekly x 2 weeks,			
	§483.45(f) Medicatio	n Errors.			then PRN to ensure compliance.		
	The facility must ens						
					As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the		
		ation error rates are not 5			Director of Nursing and/or designee will report		
	percent or greater;				identified concerns through the community's QA		
			1		Process.	1	

PRINTED: 02/02/2022 FORM APPROVED

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	TED: 02/02/2022 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	`` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING		0	01/06/2022	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	by: Based on clinical rec observations and inter clarify medication ord when given by Percut Gastrostomy (PEG) to medications in error of medications were giv order stated by mouth PEG tube while the of and the medication ca times a day. The facil Findings Included: The December Medic (MAR) for Resident # medications: a. Famotidine Tablet tablet by mouth one ti a start date of 5/22/27 b. Calcium-Vitamin D Give 1 tablet by mout age related osteoporo 10/19/21. c. Potassium phospha mg- 45mg-298mg two date of 10/19/21. b. Calcium-Vitamin D Give 1 tablet by mout age related osteoporo 10/19/21. c. Potassium phospha mg- 45mg-298mg two date of 10/19/21. b. Calcium-Vitamin D Give 1 tablet by mout	r is not met as evidenced ord review, policy review, rview the facility failed to ers to be given by mouth caneous Endoscopic ube. The facility gave 6 out of 35 opportunities for a of 17.14%. The 4 en via PEG tube while the n, 2 medications given via rder did not contain a route ard stated by mouth two ity reported a census of 43. ation administration Record 21 included the following 20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 me a day for heartburn with 1. tablet 600-400 mg-unit, h two times a day related to osis with a start date of ate-sodium phosphate 250 o times a day with a start Report dated 12/13/21 for	F 75	59			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 102 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &		0			1	O. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			0	01/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			NORTH STATE STREET EASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 759	10/19/21. c. Famotidine Tablet	20 milligrams (mg) Give 1 time a day for heartburn with	F	759				
	Policy updated 6/23/ Medication Administ Through Tube Feedi Purpose: to administer medica nasogastric (NG) tub manner. Equipment a. Dilatant (such as N water) (for flushing tu medication) at room b. Syringe (syringes hours). c. Disposable gloves Procedure a. Wash bands befo							
	 a. Wash hands beford delivery system. Preclean technique. We prevent contact with b. Explain procedure privacy. c. Bring equipment to put on glove. d. Check Tube Place e. Feeding tube show 							
	episodes of vomiting following methods. i. Attach syringe to th	OT evident place a						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 103 of 128

	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMBI	NO. 0938-03	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/06/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			TH STATE STREET ANTVILLE, IA 50225			
				FLLAG	·	FOTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE			
F 759	Continued From page	e 103	F 7	759				
		Attach the syringe to the tube		00				
		nount (10 to 20 ml (CC)) of						
	air into the tube while	e listening for a swooshing or						
	gurgling sound. If you							
	that the tube may not							
	•	se and or physician should						
	be notified. f. Prepare medicatior							
	form of medication w							
	solutions can be mixe							
		y to see id medication is						
	available in liquid for							
		can be crushed, crush finely						
		ater. Do not mix medications ormula. Also check to see if						
		given with tube feedings or						
		n empty stomach and tube						
		a prescribed time interval						
	before and after med	ication is given.						
		uld not be given at the same						
	time as some other n							
) to 60 minutes in between.						
		tion with syringe slowly and elevation of the syringe will						
	determine the flow ra							
		dministered, give each one						
		the tube with 5 ml (cc) of						
	warm water in betwee							
		to 30 ml (cc) of water before						
		ng each medication. If						
		ious tube feeding, stop the						
	before administrating	tube by instilling the dilatant						
	-	is attached to suction turn						
		tube for 20 to 30 minutes						
	after medication adm							
	absorbed.							
	j. Remove gloves and							
	 k. Document medicat 						1	

If continuation sheet Page 104 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 759 Continued From page 104 F 759 Record, Medication Administration and also record any fluid instilled if resident is on I & O undated document titled Medication Administration Procedures: General Procedures to follow for all medications: a. Note any allergies or contraindications the resident may have prior to drug administration. b. Check expiration date on package/container. c. Read medication label three (3) times before pouring. d. Identify resident before administrating medication. e. Provide privacy for resident if appropriate. f. Medication cart is to be keep locked at all times unless in use and within nurse's sight. g. Cleanse hands before handling medication and before contact with resident. h. Explain to resident the type of medication being administered. i. Obtain and record any vital sign as necessary prior to medication administration. j. After administration, return the cart and document administration in Medication Administration Record (MAR) or Treatment Administration Record(TAR). k. If Resident refuses the medication, document refusal on MAR of TAR. I. Observe for medication actions/reactions and record on the PRN effectiveness on EMAR note when appropriate. m. Once removed from the package or container, unused doses should be disposed of according to facility policy. During an observation on 12/14/21 at 9:56 AM Staff B Registered Nurse (RN) observing while Staff S Licenses Practical Nurse (LPN) obtained Resident #21's Medications from the medication

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 105 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

			() (-) - · · · · ·				O. 0938-03	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			01	/06/2022	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			NORTH STATE STREET EASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 759	Continued From page	e 105	F	759				
	cart and placed the f	ollowing into a medication						
		.852/130 give one by mouth						
	twice a day. b. Copidogrel 75 mg							
	c. Famotidine 20 mg							
	•	le 25 mg give via peg tube						
	every am.							
	e. Cal 600 vit d 400 k							
	f. guaifenesin 400 gm							
		ve 1 via peg tube every am. edications together, then						
		's room filled 10 cc of water						
		onned gloves and opened						
		ive 1 via peg tube twice a						
	• •	cup and stirred. Staff S						
	medication cups	nl) of water to 2 different						
		able and raised the bed and						
		ge. Staff S donned gloves						
		o peg tube to check for checked for residual. Staff S						
		ons and then 30 cc of water						
		ff S failed to flush prior to						
		owered bed doffed gloves						
	and washed hands.							
	During an observation	on 12/15/21 at 10:11 AM						
	-	while Staff L RN obtained						
	-	ations from the medication						
	cart and placed the fo	ollowing into a medication						
	cups.							
	-	6.852/130 give one by mouth						
	twice a day , in cup b	y self. give 1 via peg tube daily.						
		po qd given via peg tube.						
		le 25 mg give via peg tube.						
	every am.	00 1-0						
	e. Cal 600 vit d 400 k		1				1	

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 106 of 128

DEPARTMENT OF HEALT CENTERS FOR MEDICAR						FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC				909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225						
PREFIX (EACH DEFI				x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
h. Lisinopril 10 r Staff L used har crushed medica Gabapentin 100 and placed with added water to t and used hand a Resident #21's of was going to do plate with medic gloves and hand Resident's head about 24 inched the medications filled cup with ta 12/15/21 Left ro room washed has poured 30 cc of added water to a gloves used har L instilled air to stethoscope off used hand sanit instilled 30 cc w water into PEG and placed on p washed hands. During an interv T Certified Medit thought the facil thought it to be it unable to find th During an interv B RN Prior DON	0 gm o ggi o ggi d sa ions f the ck sations form in 1 sation form in 1 o wate nedid check with 2 zer. atter, ube. aper ew o action atter ty ha n a c ew o action ty ha n a c ew o action ty ha the ck ty ha the ck the ck ty ha the ck the	n give via peg tube. ve 1 via peg tube every am. initizer and donned gloves together and opened I via peg twice a day capsule grushed medication. Staff L phos neutral, doffed gloves zer. Staff L knocked on and let her know what she if L washed hands placed s onto barrier along with itizer and donned gloves. ed elevated with her head the top. Staff L placed all cup with 10 cc of water, then ter. Had new syringe dated o get cups knocked entered and donned gloves. Staff L r into 2 medication cups, cation to equal 30 cc doffed initizer donned gloves. Staff c placement wiped alcohol swabs doffed gloves Staff L donned gloves, then medication, then 30 cc Staff L rinsed off syringe towel. Doffed gloves and n 12/16/21 at 9:03 AM Staff Aide (CMA) explained she id a medication book and rawer at the nurses station, dication book. n 12/16/21 at 9:18 AM Staff howledged all staff know to have a question about a	F	759						

If continuation sheet Page 107 of 128

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & N				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	≥ 107	F 759			
F 800 SS=E	H LPN acknowledged drug book. She expla question she would g During an interview o Staff U facility Pharms order for K- Phose Ne mouth a new order st explained the facility of yesterday 12/15/21 w questions. The medic tube if placed in 4 to 6 minutes if any particle administer via peg tul Provided Diet Meets N CFR(s): 483.60 §483.60 Food and nu The facility must provi nourishing, palatable, meets his or her daily dietary needs, taking preferences of each r This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews, observations, the faci nutritional needs of 4 (Residents # 16, #34, The facility pureed foo required a pureed die servings for the 4 resi the 4 residents but ha food left over in the st these 4 residents did	on 12/16/21 at 9:38 AM with hacy Teck acknowledged the eutral 155/852/130 1 by tarted on 10/20/21. Staff U did not clarify order until when the facility called with cation could be given via peg 6 ounces of water for 2 to 5 es left crush stir and be. Needs of Each Resident trition services. vide each resident with a , well-balanced diet that y nutritional and special into consideration the resident. T is not met as evidenced , record reviews and illty failed to ensure the daily	F 800	In continuing compliance with F800, Provide Meets Needs of Each Resident, Accura Healt Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by edu Staff JJ by the Dietary Manager on 12/15/20/ proper puree process to ensure accurate porti residents #16, #34, #37, #41, and all like resi To correct the deficiency and to ensure the pr does not recur. All cooks were educated by th Dietary Manager by 1/12/2022 on the proces pureeing foods. The Dietary Manager and/or will audit the pureed food process twice weel weeks and then PRN to ensure continued cor As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville ongoing commitment to quality assurance, th Administrator and/or designee will report ide concerns through the community's QA Proce	thcare of cating 21, on ions for dents. roblem he is for designee kly for 4 mpliance. e's he entified	

If continuation sheet Page 108 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS			9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCORA	TEALINCARE OF FLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	Continued From page	e 108	F	800			
	facility reported a cen	sus of 43.					
	Findings include:						
	On 12/15/21 at 11:06	AM, Staff JJ, Cook, stated					
		facility, had never worked in					
		she came from the other					
	facility as the cook did	d not show up that morning.					
	On 12/15/21 at 11:22	AM, Staff JJ started to					
		ook 4 fruit turnovers and					
		bo coupe (food processor).					
		om the refridgerator and					
		er from the coffee maker					
		ne blended turnovers into a container. Staff JJ did not					
		of blended food prior to					
	putting it into the cont						
		d spoonfuls of peas into the					
		stated she believed the					
	•	ounces (oz). Staff JJ was					
		asurement on the spoon y Manager (DM), concurred					
		Staff JJ then put a little bit					
		ded and poured pureed					
	•	aff JJ did not measure the					
		to pouring the peas into the					
		ated that Staff JJ should					
		uid instead of hot water. at she had only used hot					
		book 4 scoops of ham and					
		hot water, placed into the					
	•	ot measure the pureed ham					
	prior to pouring it into	a stainless steel container.					
	On 12/15/21 at 11.55	AM, Staff JJ poured hot					
	water into a portion of	-					
		as an order of puree liquid					
		cy) that had been scooped					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 109 of 128

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		009 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	top of cup). Staff KK add juice from the ha and peas instead of the got took out of the ref that she said she had stated she used 4 pie butter and milk. On 12/15/21 at 1:30 F scoop full for the pure and 1 yellow scoop fu fruit pastry and bread residents were served pureed food left. The 1 blue scoop of peas, the pureed fruit pastry the pureed bread and the residents did not r should have received residents that have th ounces instead of 4 of the yeas, and they set they should have gott and of the fruit pastry it was not acceptable Staff JJ the chart on h for pureed foods after before placing them in containers. Staff JJ si the chart before or mo before. On 1/06/22 at 1:57 PI (Registered Dietitian stated there should n over if the cook starter	s that have a cut out at the told Staff JJ that she was to m into the cups with ham he hot water. Staff JJ also rigerator bread and butter pureed earlier. Staff JJ ces of bread and added PM, Staff JJ used a 1 blue eed peas and ham servings, ill for the pureed servings of and butter. At this time all d. Staff JJ measured the re was 1 blue scoop of ham, and 2 yellow scoops left of V and 2 yellow scoops left of butter. Staff KK stated that receive the amount that they . Staff KK stated that the 4 is pureed diets received 3 unces of both the ham and erved ½ of the portion that en of the bread and butter . The DM (Staff KK) stated . Staff KK then showed how to determine scoop size pureeing the foods and nto the stainless steel tated she had never used easured the pureed food	F 800	DEFICIENCY)		

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 110 of 128

		MEDICAID SERVICES	1			0.0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		165324	B. WING		01/	/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 800	Continued From page		F 80	00		
F 812 SS=E	 a. 4 ounces of col b. 4 ounces peas c. 1 each bread wi d. 1 each fruit turr Food Procurement,St 	nover ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 81	² In continuing compliance with F812, I	Food	1/12/2022
33=E	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio schedule review and to ensure food was st and sanitary manner.	y requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional rvice safety. T is not met as evidenced n, department cleaning interviews, the facility failed tored and handled in a safe The facility had dented and in a room with filthy floors.		 Procurement,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sam Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected t by removing all dented and outdated c room on 12/13/2021; cleaned floors in on 12/13/2021; thermometer was place 12/13/2021 by dietary manager. Staff were provided education by 1/12/2022 manager on kitchen infection control p routine cleaning schedules, and proces dented cans. To correct the deficiency and to ensure does not recur, all kitchen staff were e Dietary Manager by 1/12/2022 on kitc control processes, routine cleaning exp the process for receiving dented cans. Administrator and/or designee will auc control practices when preparing food cans 3x/weekly for 4 weeks, then 2x/w weeks, and then PRN to ensure contin compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasa ongoing commitment to quality assura Administrator and/or designee will rep concerns through the community's QA 	tary, Accura he deficiency ans in storage storage room ed in cooler on JJ, KK, and LL by dietary processes, s for receiving e the problem ducated by the hen infection pectations, and The dit infection and storage of yeekly for 2 ued	

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 111 of 128

			()(0)			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		ISTRUCTION	. ,	IE SURVEY MPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			0	1/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC	909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	9 111	F	812				
	without using gloves touching non food ite transported to reside							
	Findings include:							
	On 12/13/21 at 11:05 AM, an initial kitchen tour was conducted with Staff LL, Cook. The dry storage room floor was sticky. Staff LL stated the night crew was supposed to clean the floor. The kitchen floor was dirty and there was rust and questionable mold under them sink. Staff Z believed it was rust. In the dietary room across the hall from the kitchen, the rug in front of a stand up fridge and freezer was filthy. Staff LL concurred that it was filthy. One large can cream style corn was dented and was pulled off of the rack for disposal by Staff LL. Staff LL stated she sits dented cans aside than her boss can take a look before throwing away. The milk fridge did not have a thermometer in it. Staff LL verified this. She stated that the delivery man had just put milk in the milk cooler. She stated when he came and took the crates he must have taken the thermometer. A can of chunk light tuna had an expiration date of 9/30/21 and a can of corn had an expiration date of 11/11/21. Staff LL verified they were past date and removed them. 12/14/21 02:16 PM Staff KK, Dietary Manager							
	(DM), concurred that the dry storage room that the rug in front of dry storage room still probably have to was	Staff KK, Dietary Manager the floors in the kitchen and s were dirty. She agreed f the fridge and freezer in the was dirty. She stated she'll sh parts of it by hand. Staff eals were served late on that						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 112 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE LLC	9	909 NORTH STATE STREET		
		,		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	because DIA was in the	e 112 n. She didn't know if it was he facility as it normally was Dietary Manager confirmed	F 812	2		
	the 2 cans were dent should have not been Martin Brothers at the	accepted and returned to time they received She were outdated at 9/30/21				
	sandwich. She put flo package and cheese KK then touched the	p.m., Staff KK prepared a oves on then touched bun package and scissors. Staff ham, cheese and buns to The sandwich was served to				
	revealed meal trays w without the fruit bars l	same time as above, vere going out to rooms being covered. Staff KK it bars should have been				
	toast for a resident. S of the bag and placed toast out of the toast	o.m., Staff JJ, Cook, made She grabbed the bread out I in the toaster, then took the er, buttered it, cut it in half ident. The cook did not use s observation.				
	should not have touch that she had touched LL stated she have w the bread/toast. Staff	o.m., Staff KK stated she ned food items with gloves non food items with. Staff orn gloves when touching KK agreed that Staff LL ves when touching the				
		PM, Staff NN, Environmental stated they do not clean the				

If continuation sheet Page 113 of 128

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLET	
		165324	B. WING		01/06	/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 Continued From page 113 kitchen. Staff NN stated that her department basically cleaned the resident rooms, the		ed that her department	F 81	2		
	bathrooms, shower rooms, common areas (kitchen does common area after supper). Staff NN stated her department did not clean the kitchen or the room across the hall. Staff NN stated she knew the kitchen was supposed to clean the kitchen and dry storage but she was not sure who does it.					
	kitchen staff that om to deep clean floors.	Cleaning Schedule, directed Sunday PM shift they were ovide policy/procedure for use.				
F 839 SS=F	Staff Qualifications CFR(s): 483.70(f)(1)(2) §483.70(f) Staff qualifications. §483.70(f)(1) The facility must employ on a full-time, part-time or consultant basis those professionals necessary to carry out the provisions of these requirements. §483.70(f)(2) Professional staff must be licensed, certified, or registered in accordance with applicable State laws. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews the facility failed to conducted a license verification check prior to hire for 1 of 2 licensed staff reviewed for professional license verification (Staff M). The facility reported a census of 43.		F 83	 In continuing compliance with F839, Staff Qualifications, Accura Healthcare of Pleasan corrected the deficiency by completing a lice verification on Staff M on 12/20/2021 by bus office manager. Audit of all other licensed sta completed on 12/202/2021 by business office manager. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the presence of the state of the stat	tville nse siness aff was	11/2022
				does not recur, the Business Office Manager educated on 1/11/2022 by the Regional VP o Operations on the process for verifying nurse prior to their employment. The Administrator designee will audit license verification for ne hired staff prior to their start date for 4 weeks then PRN to ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville ongoing commitment to quality assurance, th Administrator and/or designee will report ide concerns through the community's QA Proce	was f licenses r and/or wly s and 's e ntified	

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 114 of 128

			()(0)		0(0) D :=	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING _		01	1/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIJ TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 839	hire date, position an	t which listed staff names, d if terminated or current le name of Staff M License	F٤	339		
	The document titled (Verification Report da license verification fo During an interview o	Quick Confirm License ated 12/20/21 included the r Staff M. n 12/20/21 at 3:17 PM, Staff nager acknowledged the				
F 868 SS=D	termed 11/14/21 Staf unable to return to we QAA Committee CFR(s): 483.75(g)(1)	(i)-(iii)(2)(i)	F٤	368 In continuing compliance with F868, 0 Committee, Accura Healthcare of Plea		1/11/2022
	§483.75(g)(1) A facili assessment and assu at a minimum of: (i) The director of nur (ii) The Medical Direc (iii) At least three othe staff, at least one of v	etor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's who must be the a board member or other		 corrected the deficiency by education Administrator by the Regional VP of C ensure continued compliance with the requirements on 1/11/2022. A quarterl meeting was held with all required ind 1/24/2022. To correct the deficiency and to ensure does not recur, the DON and ED were 1/11/2022 by the Regional VP of Oper process for quarterly QA meetings and required members are present. The Re 	Deperations to QAA y QAA ividuals on the problem educated on rations on the ensuring all	
	identifying issues with assessment and assuncessary. This REQUIREMENT by:	e must: terly and as needed to n respect to which quality		Operations and/or designee will audit one year to ensure compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Please ongoing commitment to quality assura Administrator and/or designee will rep concerns through the community's QA	quarterly for antville's nce, the ort identified	

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 115 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM OMB NO	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	and Assurance comm the required members Home Administer (NH) Director of Nursing (E Director (MD) or repro- members of the facilit minimum of a quarter reported a census of Findings include: The Quality Assurance In sheets provided by recertification survey dates of 01/2020 and dates did not have the the meeting: a. 5/18/21 lacked Direction signature and member b. 12/20/21 lacked Direction Facility document titled Program, dated 10/21 a. Quality Assurance quarterly b. Quality Assurance and weaknesses with services offered. Will the consistent monito services, programs, a indicators. These eval with the goal of addree	the Quality Assessment ittee (QA) was attended by s to include: 1) the Nursing A) or representative; 2) DON); 3) the Medical esentative and 4) two other ty's staff present on a dy basis. The facility 43. e Committee Meeting Sign of the facility since their on 9/5/2019 between the 12/2021. The following e required members attend ector of Nursing (DON) er of the facility DN signature d, Quality Assurance 1/21, revealed:	F	868			

If continuation sheet Page 116 of 128

		ND HUMAN SERVICES		2	
ATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		MB NO. 0938-03 (3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/06/2022
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
CCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 868	Continued From page	e 116	F 868	3	
F 880 SS=F	within the Quality Ass A. Executive Director Director, Social Serv Supervisor, Houseke Director, Medical Dire Pharmacist, Medical Minimum Data Set (M An interview on 1/6/2 revealed the facility f do not have a QAPI p to this surveyor. An email dated 1/6/2 the Vice President of question why the DO meetings of 5/8/21 at An email dated 1/6/2 the VP, replied to the does not know why the staff member was not and why the DON wa 12/20/21 QAPI meeti Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co The facility must estaf infection prevention at designed to provide at comfortable environm development and trait diseases and infection	r, DON, Food Services ices Coordinator, Laundry eping Supervisor, Activities ector, Clinic Supervisor, Records, Business Office, //DS) Coordinator 21 at 9:30 a.m. with VP ollows QAPI guidelines and policy. VP to email guidelines 1 at 12:55 p.m., and sent to Operations (VP), posed the VN did not attend the QAPI nd 12/20/21. 1 at 1:21 p.m., and sent from e above question that he he DON and an additional of in attendance on 5/8/21 as not in attendance on ings. & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) ntrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable	F 880	In continuing compliance with F880, Infection Prevention and Control, Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected the deficiency by educa Staff "H" on proper hand hygiene and gloving v wound care for resident #23 and all like resider 1/12/2022 by Clinical Nurse Specialist. On 1/6 education and communication was posted for a on reminders of the screening in and out proces the Clinical Nurse Specialist. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the prol does not recur, all nurses were educated by the Clinical Nurse Specialist by 1/12/2022 on prop hand washing and glove use during wound care ensure compliance with infection prevention ar control measures. All staff were educated on th process for screening in and out of the facility I Administrator by 1/11/2022 or prior to the start their next shift. The Administrator and/or desig will audit screening logs daily Monday through Friday x 4weeks and then PRN to ensure contri compliance with the screening process. The DO and/or designee will audit infection control pro during wound care and hand hygiene 3x/ week week, then 2x/weekly x 2 weeks, and then PRN ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville's ongoing commitment to quality assurance, the Administrator and/or designee will report ident concerns through the community's QA Process	with tts on /2021, Il staff sses by blem er e to id e by the of nee hued DN cesses ly for 4 V to ified

CENTER STATEMENT (-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING	-		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visite providing services un arrangement based u conducted according accepted national stat §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whor communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including bu (A) The type and dura depending upon the ir involved, and (B) A requirement tha least restrictive possib circumstances. (v) The circumstances	blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: Im for preventing, identifying, ig, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other can spread to other can spread to other can spread to infections; blation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct	F	880			

If continuation sheet Page 118 of 128

		D HUMAN SERVICES IEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF E AND PLAN OF CC	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ACCURA HEA	ALTHCARE OF PLEAS	ANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
cc (v b) §4 id cc §4 Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr tr in § Pr Tr in § Pr Tr In § Pr Tr In § Pr Tr In § Pr Tr In Pr Tr In Pr Tr In Pr Tr In Pr Pr Tr In Pr Pr Tr In Pr Tr Pr Tr In Pr Tr Pr Tr Pr Tr Pr Tr Pr Pr Tr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr	y staff involved in dire 483.80(a)(4) A syster lentified under the fa prrective actions take 483.80(e) Linens. ersonnel must handl ansport linens so as fection. 483.80(f) Annual revi he facility will conduc PCP and update their his REQUIREMENT y: Based on review of fa mol staff interview, the mployees 30 times b e start of their shift b manner that would re OVID-19 to their res rovide follow up with f screening documer ymptoms of COVID- mes to employees, b D/19/21 to 11/15/21. fection control practi-	the disease; and procedures to be followed act resident contact. In for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the en by the facility. e, store, process, and to prevent the spread of iew. Ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced acility policies, observation, e facility failed to screen efore entering the facility at by another staff member, in educe possible exposure of idents. The facility failed to staff regarding to omission natation and positive signs or 19 on the screening log 20 both between the dates of The facility failed to follow ices during wound care in ad doffing gloves and hand sidents reviewed (Resident rted a census of 43	F	880			

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 119 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01	/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NORTH STATE STREET		
				PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	119	F 88	80		
	10/19/21-11/15/21 rev		1 00			
	a. Two logs undated					
	cough, sore throat, ar lacked follow up docu failed to provide initia	third staff member lacked				
	c. 10/20/21, three sta documentation screen member.					
	d. 10/20/21, staff mer screening prior to sta documentation screen member. The facility documentation.	ned by another staff				
	e. 10/23/21, staff men screened by anther s	nber lacked documentation taff member.				
	f. 10/24/21, two staff documentation screen member. The facility documentation.	ned by another staff				
	cough, facility lacked second staff member	nber documented "yes" to follow up documentation. A lacked documentation staff member. The facility imentation.				
		nber lacked documentation staff member. The facility imentation.				

If continuation sheet Page 120 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANT/ULE LLC		9	09 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	TEALINCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		Р	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	120	F	880			
	i. 10/30/21, staff mem cough. The facility lac documentation.	ber documented "yes" to ked follow up					
	j. 11/1/21, staff memb screening questions of member. The facility I documentation.	or screened by another staff					
	k. 11/2/21, staff mem screening questions. documentation.	ber failed to complete The facility lacked follow up					
	member. The facility I documentation. Five a	or screened by another staff acked follow up additional staff members a screened by another staff					
	m. 11/4/21, three staf documentation screer member. The facility I documentation.	ned by another staff					
	n. 11/5/21, two staff n documentation screer member. The facility I documentation.	ned by another staff					
		ber lacked documentation staff member. The facility mentation.					
	screening questions.	members failed to complete The facility lacked follow up additional staff member					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 121 of 128

	/ENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & N					FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	121	F	880			
	lacked documentatior member. The facility I documentation.	screened by another staff acked follow up					
		ber lacked documentation staff member. The facility mentation.					
		nembers failed to complete The facility lacked follow up					
	follow up documentat	uestions. The facility lacked ion. One additional staff nentation screened by					
		per lacked documentation staff member. The facility mentation.					
		nber failed to complete r screened by another staff acked follow up					
	documentation. One a	The facility lacked follow up addition staff member a screened by another staff					
	Facility lacked policy of	on infection surveillance.					
	Facility document title (COVID-19) Positive	d, Corona Virus Fest Procedure, undated,					

If continuation sheet Page 122 of 128

CENTER	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTII	PLE	CONSTRUCTION	FORM	D: 02/02/2022 A APPROVED 0. 0938-0391 SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A.		G	COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			9 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 122	F 88	80			
		eillance documentation.					
		ed, Infection Control & undated, revealed, Provide itoring to:					
	a. Minimize exposure infection	to potential source of					
	b. Uses appropriate h after all procedures	and hygiene prior to and					
	c. Use of Personal Pr when indicated	otective Equipment (PPE)					
	d. Collect data and ev	valuate for trends					
		yee tracking and monitoring nd symptoms data for					
	this surveyor entered present, used walkie- and waited for respor						
	Assistant Director of she not completed he training. ADON states Employee Screening end of the day. ADON do and has difficulty of stated all staff enter th perform a temperatur						

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 123 of 128

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 165324 **B** WING 01/06/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 123 F 880 cannot screen themselves. No one person designated to perform screening, all able to screening each other. During an interview on 12/21/21 at 11:23 a.m., with ADON, revealed staff instructed to use walkietalkie if no one is present to screen staff. Staff are to perform temperature check, if answeryes to any screening question they would be tested for COVID and sent home. ADON stated she gathered screening logs and reviewed in the morning. ADON stated she got overwhelmed and logs not checked. 2. An MDS dated 11/1/21, documented that Resident #26 had a pressure ulcer. A Doctor's Order for Resident #26 with a start date of 11/5/21, directed staff to apply betadine soaked gauze to left heel then wrap BID two times a day. An observation on 12/16/21 at 02:07 PM, revealed Staff H, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN), performed a wound treatment on Resident #26's pressure ulcer located on her left heel. Staff H poured betadine into a cup. Staff H laid down a barrier of paper towels down on the tray table and placed Kerlix tape on top of the paper towels. Staff H then raised the bed and removed Resident #26's Prevelon boot. Staff H had placed tape on paper towels. She then placed betadine and gauze on small paper plate. She set gloves on another paper plate. Tore tape off before beginning the treatment and dated one piece of tape with her initials. Prior to treatment she had placed a paper barrier under resident's heel. She floated the left foot by placing a pillow tucked under lower left leg. She then donned gloves and removed kerlix/tape bandage. Staff H

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 124 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

CENTER STATEMENT C	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M PF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	AEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	FORN OMB NC (X3) DATE	D: 02/02/2022 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		165324	B. WING			01/	06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS			90	9 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCORA	HEALTHCARE OF FLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		Ρl	LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	cleansed the area. St away and put on new soaked with betadine betadine. Placed on kerlix and taped. She and placed Prevelon still on, Staff H placed situated this resident's removed her gloves, p placed bottle in trash. dried her hands and I Staff H, LPN stated sh gloves and sanitized the soiled dressing. S should have sanitized then she should have cleaning the wound a dressing. Staff B prior Director wound treatment and should have performed A Hand Hygiene polic staff that they should hygiene before donnin gloves, and after hand and equipment, such secretions and excret A Using Gloves policy that gloves should be excretions, secretions	on over wound on foot and aff H then threw gloves gloves. Staff H took 2x2's out of the cup with heel then wrapped with then threw the barrier away boot back on. With gloves a pillow back under leg and s covers. Staff H then oured sterile water out, and Staff H then washed and owered this resident's bed. he should have removed her her hands after removing taff H also reported she her hands when she fter cleaning the wound and reapplied new gloves after nd applying the new of Nursing observed the concurred that the LPN ed hand hygiene. y dated 6/21/21, directed always perform hand ng and after removing dling contaminated items as dressings, and ions from residents.	F 84	80			

If continuation sheet Page 125 of 128

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES				0.0938-0391
STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			9	909 NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA HEA	CURA HEALTHCARE OF PLEASANTVILLE, LLC		1	PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909 SS=D Cl SS=D S4 be pa ar ar se er fra Th by B fa fa fa ra 1 re 1. da BI 11 Ru bl: M wa ar fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa fa	ed frames, mattresse art of a regular maint reas of possible entr and mattresses are us eparately from the be noure that the bed ra ame are compatible. his REQUIREMENT /: cased on observation cility document revie cility failed to condu ils as part of a regul of 12 residents (Res oported a census of 4 The Minimum Data ated 9/28/21, docum IMS (Brief Interview 1 out of 15, indicatin esident#11 diagnosi adder, stroke, non-4 ultiple Sclerosis, and as dependent on sta hd toileting. bservation on 12/13 esident #11 in bed a ght attached to bed. hd laid inward toward urveyor assessed for	ct Regular inspection of all es, and bed rails, if any, as tenance program to identify apment. When bed rails sed and purchased ed frame, the facility must ails, mattress, and bed is not met as evidenced ns, clinical record review, ew, and staff interviews, the ct regular inspection of side ar maintenance program for sident #11). The facility 43 at time of the survey. Set (MDS) assessment hented Resident #11 had for Mental Status Score) as g moderately impaired. is include a neurogenic Alzheimer's dementia, d depression. Resident #11 aff for bed mobility, transfers //21 at 10:53 a.m. of ind watching television, call Side rail x2, in up position d the mattress. This r bed rail security, both rails loose and moved inward es.	F 909 F 909	In continuing compliance with F909, Resider Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville corrected deficiency by educating the Administrator by Regional VP of Operations on 1/11/2022. on rail requirements for resident #11 and all like residents. An audit of all bed rails was compl 12/28/2021 by DON and all were in complia To correct the deficiency and to ensure the p does not recur, the Administrator was educat 1/11/2022 by the Regional VP of Operations regular inspection of side rails to ensure com with side rail requirements. The Administrato designee will audit side rails weekly x 4 wee then PRN to ensure compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Pleasantville ongoing commitment to quality assurance, th Administrator and/or designee will report ide concerns through the community's QA Proce	y the the bed elete on nce. roblem ed on on pliance or and/or ks and e's eentified	1/11/2022

If continuation sheet Page 126 of 128

PRINTED: 02/02/2022

	MENT OF HEALTH AN				FORM	D: 02/02/2022 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING		01/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	4	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		09 NORTH STATE STREET LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	Resident #11 in bed a both side rails in up p she required assistan Observation on 12/15 #11 in bed asleep, ca both side rails in up p Facility document title Assessment, dated 9/ as a high fall risk. Facility document title undated, did not list R being loose. Facility document title 12/15/21, revealed lat	awake, call light out of reach, position. Resident # 11 stated nee with a bedpan. 5/21 at 2:45 p.m. of Resident all light clipped to bed sheet, position.	F 909			
	Rail Use Assessment, Resident #11 had bila and side rails indicate document lacked doc maintenance schedul any identified issues w During an interview o with Staff J, Assistant revealed she assesse initial side rail placem quarterly for ongoing Documentation comp medical record (EMR maintenance handle i stated the staff will withe red Maintenance	le, if attached securely, or with the side rails. on 12/15/21 at 11:00 a.m., t Director of Nursing (ADON) ed resident need for the nent. The resident assessed need of side rails. oleted in the electronic				

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 127 of 128

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & N	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR OMB NO	ED: 02/02/2022 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´			• •	E SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING			01	/06/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA I	EALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	Continued From page problem.	127	F	909	9		
	with Staff G, Maintena side rails purchased w proper fit and avoid g entrapment. Staff G s generate maintenanc every month, which in loose. Staff G was un maintenance to Resid During an interview of with Staff G Maintena TELS system unable log from prior month. During an interview of Staff A, Nurse Consult Nurse Assistant (CNA) unaware of Resident Staff Q, stated staff a	tated the TELS system e to provide on side rails include check if side rails are sure when he last provided lent #11's side rails. In 12/15/21 at 12:00 p.m., ince Assistant, revealed to generate maintenance in 12/16/21 at 9:57 a.m., with rant, and Staff Q, Certified i, revealed they were #11's side rails were loose.					

Facility ID: IA0656

If continuation sheet Page 128 of 128